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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

Orhjinal Application No. 303 OF 200 

DATED THIS THE/DAY OF JUNE, 2007. 

CORAM: 

HONBLE MR G SHANThAPPA, IVEMBER(J) 
HONtBLE MR GAUTAM RAY, MEMBER(A) 

Sri Narayan Lal Karn, 
Aged about 60 years, 
S/o late Chaturbhuj Lal Karn, 
Rio Quarter No.DS-12/H, 
Railway Colony, Kalibari, 
Guwahati Railway Station, 
P.O. Panbazar, 
P. S. Pan bazar, 
Dist. Kamrup, Assam. 	: 	AppUcant 

(By Advocate Mis Dr B.U.Ahmed, Rislam & S.Hussain ) 

Versus 

The Union of India, 
Represented by General Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-1 1. 

The Chief Commercial Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-1 1. 

The Divisional Railway Manager, 
North East Fortier Railway, 
Lumding, 
Dist Nagaon, Assam. 

The Senior Divisional Commercial Manager, 
N. F. Railway, 
Lumding Assam. 	 : 	Respondents 

(By Advocate Dr M.C.Sarma) 
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Ii 

HON'BLE Mr. GUATAM RAY, MEFVBER (A) 

This Original Application under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 has been filed against Order of 

imposition of penalty of reduction of rank (reversion to a lower service 

grade with a lower time scale) for a specified period vide 

No.C/Con/LMIMisc/98 (NLK Hd.TC GHJ dated 3-2-2003 issued by the 

Disciplinary Authority (DCM/LMG) and the Order of even No. dated 

08-12-2003 of Appellate Authority (ADRM/LMG) and the ordr of even 

No. dated 3-6-2005 of the Revisional Authority (CCM), Maligaon. The 

Order of Punishment reducedlreverted the applicant from Head Ticket 

Collector to lower grade (Rs.4000-6000) at initial scale of pay for 2.5 

years with loss of seniority. The above penalty would take effect from 

1-8-2003. 

2. 	The case of the applicant is briefly stated hereinbelow: 

(a) 	While working as Head Ticket Collector in the Guwahati 

Station of the N.F. Railway, the applicant was allotted duty of ticket 

checking at entrance gate on 20-6-1 995 from 17.30 hrs. to 21.00 hrs. 

At about 20.30 hrs. on that day a person familiar to the applicant 

sought help from the applicant in getting to board 2423 On. Rajdhani 

Express bound for Delhi. As per reservation charge available at 

Guwahati Railway Station (Additional chart from Hq. did not reach till 

then) the said person and his lady companion did not have confirmed 

ticket but were having viiait-list ticket. On being insisted the applicant 

with express permission of the then Shift In-charge Chief Ticket 

Inspector (CII) consulted the chart and found 2 berths of Barauni 

Quota were available from Guwahati to Barauni. On being requested 

Kjlp~w 
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to aflot those two berths to those two persons, the apphcant issued a 

slip for procurement of tickets. By that time the night-shift staff 

started attending duty to be commenced from 21 ;OO hrs. The 

applicant requested the CTI, who started duty, to arrange entry of two 

names in the chart to whom he had issued slip for procuring tickets 

but the concerned CTI not only declined but also prohibited the 

applicant to make any entry in the chart. The applicant states that the 

CTI's suggestion did not pacify the applicant's sense of duty as he 

had moral obligation to the said passengers who had approached him 

for help and this sense of passion coupled with human obligation to a 

familiar person prompted him to tread into the office hours of his 

colleague and he ventured into completion of the reservation for that 

passenger by that time his allotted duty hour was over. 

(b) 	The applicant further states that he was in hurry and as 

he found that the said passenger could not procure ticket for change, 

the applicant gave him Rs.100/- and returned to office. It was after 

completion of the reservation the applicant went out of office by about 

21.40 hrs. and handed over the tickets to the commuter and finally the 

commuter returned the applicant Rs.1 00/- which he had earlier taken 

from the applicant. Soon after the applicant departed, the said 

commuter approached to the Exit gate and another gentleman (later 

identified a Vigilance Team Officer ) called back the applicant from 

distance behind. The applicant left the place in hurriness as he was 

to attend his ailing daughter. 

(c) 	The applicant submits that he was put under suspension 

w.e.f. 26-7-1995 vide Station Superintendent, Guwahati's letter 

No.G/E/20/llI/C/95 dated 26-7-95 and the said suspension was 

revoked 	on 25-8-1995 vide Chief Vigilance Officer (Traffic), 
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Maligaon's urgent telegram (XXR) No.Z/Viz/28912/Misc/Pt.11 dated 24-

8-95. 

(d) 	The applicant further submits that on 12-2-1996, the Senior 

Divisional Commercial Manager, N.F. Railway, Lumding forwarded a 

Memorandum containing 3 Articles of charge proposing to conduct 

Enquiry against the applicant under Rule 9 of the Railway Servants 

(Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968. The charges are as follows:- 

"ARTICLE-I 

That Shri Narayan Lal Karn, HTC/GHY being off 
duty, alter performing duty from 1 7-30 hours to 21.00 hours 
at GHY, unauthorisedly granted reservation to two 
passengers against BJU quota in 2 AC_*_2 coach of train 
No.2423 Dn of 21-6-95 despite refusal by on duty CTI/GHY, 

ARTICLE-Il 

He granted reservation both the above 
passengers as mentioned in article-I on acceptance of illegal 
gratification of Rs.1 0O/- 

ARTICLE-Ill 

He did not co-operate the vigilance team of Rly. 
Board and ran away when call for in presence of CTI/GHY 
on duty. 

By his above acts that Shri N.L.Karn, Hd.TC/GHY 
failed to maintain absolute integrity, devotion to duty and 
acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a RIy. Servant 
and thereby contravened Rule 3.1 (i) (ii) and (iii) of Railway 
Service Conduct Rules, 1966." 

A copy of the Memorandum of Charges is enclosed and marked as 

Annexure "I". 

(e) 	The applicant submitted defence statement on 2-8-96 

denying all the charges brought under Articles I, II and III against him. 

He also urged for personal appearance of the complainant in the 

inquiry to sustain the veracity of the dubious complaint. However, the 

complainant was not examined and the entire proceedings went on 

M. ,  



unilaterally against the appllcant. A copy of the defence statement 

has been enclosed as Annexure "IV". 

It is further stated by the applicant that the Enquiry Officer 

submitted his report on 1 0-4-2002 holding that all the charges have to 

be so proved by the documentary and oral evidences adduced in the 

proceedings. The enquiry report was submitted on 10-4-2002 and the 

disciplinary authority sent it to the applicant on 25-10-2002 asking for 

his representation. The applicant submitted his representation on 

10-12-2002 citing all the irregularities and anomalies that crept in the 

Enquiry Proceedings and the report. Copies of Enquiry Report dated 

10-4-2002, forwarding letter dated 23-10-2002 and the representation 

of the applicant are enclosed as Annexures VIII, IX and X to this O.A. 

Thereafter the Disciplinary Authority passed an order on 

3-2-2003 punishing the applicant by reducing his rank and reverting 

him from Head Ticket Collector to Junior Ticket Collectorat the initial 

pay for a period of 30 months with immediate effect. A copy of the 

order dated 3-2-2003 issued by the Disciplinary Authority i.e., the 

Divisional Commercial Manager, Lumding is enclosed and marked as 

Ann exure "XI" to this O.A. 

Against the order of punishment dated 3-2-2003 the 

applicant preferred a statutory appeal before the Divisional Railway 

Manager, N.F. Railway, Lumding. The applicant submits that the said 

appeal was not at all considered. On the contrary, the Appeal of the 

applicant prompted the Disciplinary Authority to decide for passing a 

more damaging order enhancing the punishment of reduction of rank 

to 3 years. The Disciplinary Authority issued a letter to the applicant 

on 22-7-2003 to show cause against proposed enhancement. Copies 
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of the Appeal of the applicant dated 24-3-2003 and the notice dated 

22-7-2003 issued by the Disciplinary Authority are enclosed as 

Ann exures "XII" and "XIII" to this O.A. 

(I) 	The applicant filed a representation against the proposed 

enhancement of punishment but that was also not considered. The 

disciplinary Authority i.e., the Divisional Commercial Manager, 

Lumding passed an order on 16-9-2003 and stuck to enhance the 

punishment. However, in supersession of this order dated 16-9-2003, 

another order was passed on 31-10-2003 and the applicant was given 

opportunity to make representation. Copies of the orders dated 16-9-

2003 and 31-10-2003 are enclosed as Annexures "XIV" and "XV" 

to this O.A. The applicant further submits that the same authority 

entertained the statutory appeal of the applicant and passed order 

dated 8-12-2003 upholding the punishment. A copy of the order 

dated 8-12-2003 is enclosed as Annexure "XVI" to this O.A. 

(j) The applicant states that against the penalty he preferred an 

appeal before the Appellate Authority on 21-6-2004 and both the 

appeals were disposed of on 13-7-2004 by the same authonty 

holding that such appeals have already been considered by the 

appellate authority and that he was to address the appeal to the 

Chief Commercial Railway Manager, Maligaon for further 

consideration. The applicant further states that in fact those 

appeals were not at all placed before and considered by the 

Divisional Railway Manager, N.F. Railway, Lumding and the 

applicant sent a reminder dated 22-9-2004 for placing both of his 

appeals to the Appellate Authority i.e., Divisional Railway 

Manager, Lumding. Lastly, the applicant made a fresh appeal to 

the appellate authority on 9-2-2005 which was disposed of on 3-6-

2005 upholding the punishment/penalty. The applicant states that 

10  =- 
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in this appellate order no reason has been assigned by the Appellate 

Authority. Copies of appeal filed on 09-02-2005 and the order 

dated 03-06-2005 are enclosed as Annexure "XVIII and XIX" to 

this OA. 

3. 	Being aggrieved, the applicant has moved this Tribunal 

seeking for the following reliefs:- 

8(1) 	For setting aside and/or quashing the 
impugned orders dated 03-02-2003, 22-07-2003, 16-09-2003, 
31-10-2003 and 08-12-2003 (Annexures - XI,XIU,XIV,XV and 
XVI) issued by the Disciplinary Authority (Respondent No.4) 
imposing punishment/penalty of reduction of the Applicant's 
rank and reverting him from Head Ticket Collector to lower 
grade Ticket Collector at initial pay and the appellate order 
dated 3-06-2005 passed by the Appellate Authority upholding 
the order of penalty of reduction of rank imposed upon the 
applicant reverting him to a lower grade for 2 1/2 years; 

(j) 	For issuing the direction and passing 
appropriate orders to provide the entire service benefit of the 
applicant so long curtailed and held up by operation of the 
impugned order and all the other benefits consequential and 
incidental to the quashing of impugned orders; 

To pass any such other or further orders 
as may be deemed fit and proper in the interest of justice; 

To stay the operation of the impugned 
order during pendency of this application." 

The respondents have contested the application by filing a 

counter reply. 

We have heard Dr.B.U.Ahmed, learned counsel for 

applicant and Dr.M.C.Sarma, learned counsel for Railway 

Respondents. We have gone through the material papers placed 

before us. We have also gone through the documents produced 

before us at the time of hearing of the matter. 



6. 	The following are the charges framed against the 

applicant. 

ART ICL E-1 

That Shri Narayan La! Karn, HTCIGHY being off 
duty, after performing duty from 1 7-30 hours to 21.00 hours 
at GHY, unauthorisedly granted reservation to two 
passengers against BJU quota in 2 AC*2 coach of train 
No.2423 Dn of 21-6-95 despite refusal by on duty CTIIGHY. 

ARTICLE-Il 
He granted reservation both the above 

passengers as mentioned in article-I, on acceptance of 
illegal gratifcatEon of Rs.100/-. 

ARTICLE-lU 
He did not co-operate the vigilance team of Rly. 

Board and ran away when cafl for in presence of CTI/GHY 
on duty. 

By his above acts that Shri N.L.Karn, Hd.TC/GHY 
failed to maintain absolute integrity, devotion to duty and 
acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a RIy. Servant 
and thereby contravened Rule 3.1(1) (H) and (iii) of Railway 
Service Conduct Rules, 1966." 

7. 	A plain reading of the material papers enclosed alongwith 

the O.A. would show that on denial of the charges framed against the 

applicant, enquiry was conducted and the applicant was served with a 

report of the inquiry officer who had held all the charges as proved 

and the applicant represented on receipt of the enquiry officer's 

report by his letter dated 06-12-2002 (Annexure "X") and the 

disciplinary authority vide its order dated 03.02.2003 imposed penalty 

of reversion to the post of Junior Ticket Collector at the initial pay for 

30 months (NC) with immediate effect (Page 48 of the O.A.). The 

applleant was advised to prefer appeal, if any, against the said order 

to DRM. within 45 days, which can be evident in Page 47 of the O.A. 

Accordingly, the applicant preferred his appeal to the Divisional 
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Railway Manager (ORM), NF Railway, Lumding vide his letter dated 

24-03-2003 which is enclosed as Annexure DXli" to the ON 

Thereafter the disciplinary authority vide its letter dated 22-07-2003 

informed the applicant as under 

Reviewing Authority (ADRM/LMG) after 
carefufly examination of the case and penalty order of D.A 
(DCM/LMG) has decided to impose the penalty of reduction 
to lower stage for 3 years with loss of seniority. 

You are hereby given an opportunity of making 
representation of the penalty proposed. Such 
representation, if any, should be made in writing and 
submitted so as to reach the undersigned within a period of 
ten days from the date of receipt of this notice." 
B. 	The said letter of DRM is enclosed at Page 56 of 
the O.A. (Annexure "Xlii"). 

9. 	The disciplinary authority vide its letter dated 
16-09-2003 (Annexure "XIV") to the OA at Page 57 
informed the applicant that - 

AD RM/L MG (Revision in g Authority) having 
gone through the case considered that the gravity of your 
offence warrants severe form of punishment and reviewed 
the Penalty by an enhance penalty of reduction to lower 
stage i.e grade for 2.5 years with loss of seniority(C.E). 

The above penalty shall take effect from 01-08- 
2003." 

8, 	Thereafter the disciplinary authority issued order dated 

31.10.2003, the contents of which are extracted below :- 

"in supersession 	to this office letter 
No.C/CON/LM/Mjsc/96 (N LK-HTC-GHY) dated 28-07-2003 
Reviewing Authority (ADRM/LMG) has decided to impose 
the penaityof reduction to lower grade (Rs.4000-6000)at 
initial scale of pay for 2.5 years with loss of seniority. 

You are hereby given an opportunity 
of making representation of the penalty proposed. Such 
representation if any, should be made in writing and 
submitted so as to reach the undersigned within a period 
often days from the date of receipt of this notice." 

The said order is enclosed as Annexure A - "XV" at Page 58 of the 

OA. However, the disciplinary authority vide its letter dated 08-12-

2003 communicated the following order passed by the ADRM/LMG 

M! 
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"I have gone through the appeal of Shri N.L.Karn 
and full case again. Punishment proposed i.e. reduction to 
lower grade (Rs.4000-6000) at initial scale of pay for 2.5 
years with loss of seniority holds good." 

The above letter dated 08-12-2003 is enclosed as Annexure A-"XVI" 

at page 59 of the O.A. 

9. 	The applicant thereafter preferred an appeal to the Chief 

Commercial Manager, NF Railway, Maligaon, Respondent No.2 

herein, vide letter dated 09-02-2005 which is enclosed as Annexure 

-"XVIII" at page 61 - 63 of the O.A. In the said appeal the applicant 

submitted inter-a ha that the 3 (three) key witnesses would not be 

interrogated/appeared. In para 4 of the 	appeal 	to the 	Chief 

Commercial Manager dated 09-02-2005 (Annexure - "XVIII") 	at 

pages 61-63, the applicant has stated as under 

"That the instant case brought 3 (three) fictional 
aHegatiohs under 3 articles (1,11 & Ill) of charges, have 3 
(three) aspects (Rule, Law and Ground reality) with 3 
(three) relevant key witnesses, one for each Article as 
under :- 

(a) Article I, "Sri N.LKarn, HTC/GHY being off 
duty after performing duty from 17/30 to 21 hrs at GHY, 
unauthorisedly granted reservation o two passengers 
against BJU Quota in AC-2 coach of train No. 2423 DN of 
21/6/95, despite refusal by on duty CTI/GHY." 

Point raised :- Work compiled under Rule, can 
not be read otherwise as "Unauthorisedly". The very fact 
"Refusal by on duty CTI/GHY" at night shift enough 
signified my retention beyond 21 hrs to complete the 
specific task already initiated with the consent of evening 
shift CTI/GHY Sri B.Aich. That, granting the (alleged) 
particular reservation became part of my duty in order to 
"maintain devotion o duty" enshrined under Rule 3 (1) 
(ii) of Railway Service Conduct Rule, 1966. Rule 3 (I) 
reads- Every Railway servant shall at all times (i) maintain 
absolute integrity (ii) maintain devotion to duty and (iii) do 
nothing which is unbecoming of a Railway servant. 

Witness :- Sri 8.Aich CTI/GHY, evening shift In- 



11 

charge of 20/8/95, who permitted me to do thejob. Despite 
mentioned and recorded, but neither DA nor EQ thought it 
fit to interrogate Sri Aich. 

Article II:- "He granted reservation to both the above 
passengers as mentioned in Article I, on acceptance of 
Ulegal gratification of Rs. 100/-." 

Point raised:- The very basis of the allegation was the so-
called complaint dated 2116/95 (as if) of passengers (PD/3). 
Obviously never owned up by any of the passengers. 
Remained a cooked-up fiction, concocted at the behest of 
the vigilance team amongst themselves. Cannot stand in 
the eye of law. 

Witness :- 	Sri Manoj Khurana (PW/4), the so-named 
complainant shown on PD/3. DA as well EQ with repeated 
utmost efforts even rendering all possible facilities, could 
not secure his appearance to ovt'n up the complaint (In fact 
PD/3 been cooked up, the so-said complainant does not 
exist). 

Article ill :- "He did not co-operate the vigilance team 
of the Railway Board and run away when called for in 
presence of CTIIGHY on duty." 

Point raised :- No Rule or Law supported fmming such 
aberrant allegations, which explicitly exposed the whims 
and fancies of the vigilance team. Very much ignored the 
ground reality that an off-duty staff having personal 
exigency, cannot be implicated with an unwarranted 
distant-call from an anonymous. Such an uncalled-for oral 
call ordinarily cannot have any bearing either with the office 
or with duty demanding co-operation from staff already left 
office. 

Witness :- Sri Gurdeep Singh (PW/6), one of the member 
of the team. Who (then anonymous to me) called me (for 
alleged Co-operation) from distance behind. DA as well 
EQ could not make him present even for single day before 
the prolonged enquiry." 

10. 	The said appeal preferred by the applicant was disposed of 

by the 	Chief Commercial Manager, NF Railway, Maligaon as 

under :- 

I have gone through the relevant papers and 
the appeal carefully, I find no reason to alter the orders 
passed earlier, therefore, the order passed by ADRM/LMG 
stands." 

The above order of the Chief Commercial Manager, NF Railway, 
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Maligaon was communicated by the Senior DCMILMG to the 

applicant vide his letter No. C/CON/LN/Misc/96(NLK-HTC-GHY)dated 

03.06.2005 which is enclosed as Annexure A-"XIX" at page 64 of the 

No 

11. 	A perusal of the above letter of the CCM/Maligaon would 

show 	that it is not a speaking order. The points raised by the 

applicant in his appeal dated 09-02-2005 (supra) have not been 

dealt with by him. As extracted above, the points raised in regard to 

the witnesses mentioned in para 4 of his appeal required to be dealt 

with by the Chief Commercial Manager, NF Railway, Maligaon. It 

goes without saying that the order of ADRM/LMG (at page 59) is 

also not a speaking order. It requires in this context to extract Rule 22 

(2) read with Rule 22 (3) of the Railway Servants (Discipline and 

Appeal) Rules, 1968 which run as under for better appreciation of the 

issue involved in this case. 

"22 Consideration of appeal. 
(2) 	In the case of an appeal against an 

order imposing any of the penalties specified in Rule 6 or 
enhancing any penalty imposed under the said rule, the 
appellate authority shall consider 

vt'hether the procedure laid down in 
these rules has been complied with, and if not, whether such 
non-compliance has resulted in the violation of any 
provisions of the Constitution of India or in the failure of 
justice; 

whether the findings of the disciplinary 
authority are warranted by the evidence on the record; and 

whether the penalty or the enhanced 
penalty imposed is adequate, inadequate or severe; and 
pass orders - 

confirming, enhancing, reducing or 
setting aside the penalty; or 

remitting the case to the authority 
which imposed or enhanced the penalty or to any other 

A. 
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authority with such directions as it may deem f in the 
circumstances .of the case: 

Provided that - 

(I) 	the Commission shall be consulted in 
all cases where such consultation is necessary; 

(ii) 	if the enhanced penalty which the 
appellate authority proposes to impose is one of the 
penalties specified in clauses (v) to (ix) of Rule 6 and an 
enquiry under Rule 9 has not already been held in the case, 
the appellate authority shall, subject to the provisions of Rule 
14, itself hold such inquiry or direct that such inquiry be held 
in accordance with the provisions of Rule 9 and thereafter, 
on a consideration of the proceedings of such inquiry make 
such orders as it may deem fit; 

(iii) 	if the enhanced penalty which the 
appellate authority proposes to impose, is one of the 
penalties specified in clauses (v) to (ix) of Rule 6 and an 
inquiry under Rule  9 has already been held in the case, the 
appellate authority shall, make such orders as it may deem 
fit; 

(iv) 	subject to the provisions of Rule 14, the 
appellate authority shall - 

where the enhanced penalty which the 
appellate authority proposed to impose, is the one specified 
in clause (iv) of Rule 6 and falls within the scope of the 
provisions contained in sub-rule (2) of Rule 11; and 

where an inquiry in the manner laid 
down in Rule 9, has not already been held in the case, 

itself hold such inquiry or direct that 
such inquiry be held in accordance with the provisions of 
Rule 9 and thereafter, on a consideration of the proceedings 
of such inquiry, pass such orders as it may deem fit; and 

(v) 	no order imposing an enhanced 
penalty shall be made in any other case unless the appellant 
has been given a reasonable opportunity, as far as may be, 
in accordance with the provisions of Rule 11, of making a 
representation against such enhanced penalty. 

(3) 	In an appeal against any other order specified in 
Rule 18, the appellate authority shall consider all the 
circumstances of the case and make such orders as it may 
deem just and equitable." 

It is needless to say here that the order of Chief Commercial 

Manager, Maligaon has not been passed following the above rule. 
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We are, therefore, of the view that justice would be met if 

the matter is remitted back to the Chief Commercial Manager, 

Maligaon, Respondent No.2 herein to consider the appeal preferred 

by the applicant dated 09-02-2005 (Annexure XVlil") at pages 61-63 

of the O.A and pass order as per rule alter giving the applicant a 

personal hearing. Accordingly, we quash and set aside the order of 

the Chief Commercial Manager, NF RaBy, Maligaon conveyed to 

the applicant by the Senior DCM/LMG dated 03-06-2005 (at page 64 - 

Annexure "XIX 0  ) and remit the case back to the Chief Commercial 

Manager, NF Railway, Maligaon, 	the 2nd respondent herein, 

directing him to consider the appeal preferred by the applicant on 09-

02-2005 (Pages 61-63) and pass appropriate order duly foflowing the 

rule alter giving the applicant personal hearing Mthin a period of three 

months from the date of communication of this order. 

The O.A is disposed of accordingly. In the circumstances 

of the case there will be no order as to costs. 

(GAU  
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	
JUDICIAL  
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DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WIUCH THE 

APPLCIATION IS MADE 

Order of imposition of penalty o reduction of rank (reversion 10 a lower 

service grade with a lower time scale) for a specified period vide No. 

CIConILM/MIsc/98 (NLK EId TC. CHY) dated 3-2-2003 issued by th e  

Disciplinary Authority (DCM/LMG) and Order of even No. dated 8-12-03 

of Appellate Authority (ADRM/LMG) and the Order of even No dated 

03-06-05 of the Revisional Authority (CCM) Maligaon. The  Order of 

punishment rcduced/ reverted the application I1n Head Ticket Collector to 
lower grade (Es. 4000 - 6000) at initial scale of pay for 25 years with loss 

of seniority. The above penalty shall lake e&ct from 1-08-03. 

Z JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The instant application challenges the imposition of penalty upon the 

Applicant in a disciplmaiy proceedings and this Hon'ble Tribunal has 

jwisdiclion in this matter. 

3. LiMITATION: 

This application has been filed within the limitation period. 

4 FACTS OF THE CASE: 

4.1. That the applicant initially worked in the NY. Railway as a casual 

Iaboiwflir9yeazsllmniuly, 1969 toAugust, 1978. On 21-08-1978 

he was given temporary status of.Group '1)' Class- 1V posts and 

appointed as Box Porter and posted at Chaparmukh under the 

Lumdmg Division of the N.F. Railway. Subsequently, he was 

promoted to the post of Points —Man Gr-'B' in the same Group —'D' 

Class —W category on 21-02-79 and transfined to (Juwaliati On his 

satisfactory services rendered to the Railways he was given promoted 

to the post of Points Man 'A' on 16-1 1-81 at Guwahati in the event 

of sincere and dedicated services he was given chance to appear 

I 
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. 3 '  

before the selection for promotion from Ginup-'D' Class- W posts to 
(houp-'C' Class-ill post and being selected he was promoted to the 

post of Ticket Collector at Guvabati on 29-05-1984. In this Cadre 

again he was promoted to the grade of Senior Ticket Collector On 

16-10-92. Further he was upgraded to the post of Head Ticket 

Collector on 27-12-93 and since then he was continuing his duty 

salisfactoiily in that capacIty. The seivice antecedents of the 

Application are as Ibliows 

1. 
SL 

No. 

Post From To Class( Grade 

1 Engaged as Casual Labour July, 1969 August, 1978 - 

2 Appointed as Box Poster 21-8-1978 February, 1979 IV Gr.D 

I Appointed as Points —Man 21-24979 May, 1984 IV Or. D 

t Ticket Collector (On selection) 29-5-1984 Dec.1992 ill (kC 

5 Senior Ticket Collector 16-10-1992 Dec, 1993 III 

6 Head Ticket Collector 27-12-1993' ill 

41 That the duty of the Ticket Collector cadre pertains to Commercial 

Department of the Indian Railway, and it directly involves public 

dealing& In oider to peiform the duty sincerely an incumbent has to 

rigidly follow the rules and manner to deal the public promptly, 

remain alert , civil & obliging, paying adequate attention to the 

comfrirts and conveniences of the railway users. This qualities are 

specifically enshrined under Rule 2903 (ii) of Commercial Manual. 

4.3. That on 204-95 the applicant was allolted duty of ticket checking at 

entrance gate from 1730 his to 2100 his. On that day about 20-30 to 
20-40 his, one person lämiliar to the applicant sought help in getting 

to board 2423 Dn Rajdhani Express of 21.06-95 bound for Delhi As 

per reservation chart available at the ()uwahati Railway Station 
(Mditional chart from HQ did not reach 1111 then) the commuter and 

his lady companion had no confirm ticket but they were having a 

41  



witing list tk*eL On being insisted, the applicant with the express 

peimission of the then Shift 1n-tharg Chief Ticket. Inspector (Cli) 

Sri B. Aich, consulted the chart and found 2 (two) berths of Barauni 

Quota were available from Guwahati to Barauni The commuter 

requested the applicant to allot those 2 berths to thenL Accordingly, 

the applicant, issued a slip for procurement of tickets. By that time the 

night-shift staff started attending duty to be commenced from 21:00 

Ius At that time, the Cli W. Dhirendra Brabma also appeared in the 

scene and started his duty. The Applicant requested Sri Brahma to 

kindly arrange entry of two names in the Chart to whom he had issued 

slip for procuring tickel& Very unfoffimatcly, to this Sn Brabma not 

only declined but also prohibited the applicant not to make any entry 

in the charl Sri Brahma's suggestion did not pacify the applicant's 

sense of duty. He had moral obligation to the said passenger who had 

approached him for help and this sense of passion coupled with 

human obligation to a familiar person, particularly when the applicant 

had already involved himself by issuing the slip for tickets prompted 

him to tread into the office hours of his colleague and he ventured 

into completion of the reservation for that passenger although by that 

time his allotted duty hOur was over.. He definitely had to complete 

the process with entry of their names in the chart even with little 

detention for the time being. Accordingly he had completed the entire 

i(S'fii" LS.is i t'tiT TIii tiijfi 

44. That since the duty period was already over, the applicant was in 

huny and as he found the said commuter could not procure ticket for 

change, the applicant gave him Rs. 1001- and returned to office. It was 

alter completion of the reservation, the applicant went out of office by 

about 21:40 his and handed over tickets to the commuter and finally 

the commuter returned the applicant Rs.. 100/- which be had earlier 

taken from the applicant The entire transaction was made openly in 

public with exchange of thanks.. Soon after applicant departed, the 

commuter and approached the gate to Exit and one gentleman (later, 
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identified a Vigilance Team Officer, Sri (]urdeep Singh, a member of 
Vigilance) called back the applicant from distance behind. The. 

applicant looked back and Ibund Sri Bmhmacnappmaching, beside Z 
that Genfleman The Applicant had reason to think and thought that 

the new person might be m need of similar some assistance, and if it 

was so, Sri Brahma CTI was enough to help him. The Applicant did 

not pay I'wllmer attention, because he was already late, and had left for 

attending his daughter in luminess. It is to be mentioned herein that 

the daughter of the applicant is a menially handicapped and he always 

have to attend her Just after office hours thereftwc, he rushes to his 

house without looking back for any one and that was exactly what 

happened on that day. He left the station without paying any attention 

to the person calling him and he was a member of the Vigilance team 

the case was arranged against him by way of receipt of a complaint 
from that person by the Vigilance Team and that complaint has been 
used against him without any attempt to prOvide it in the proceedings 
that tbllowed. 

43.. That the applicant was put under suspension w.ef 26-07-95 vide 
Station Superintendent, (iuwahati's letter Ntt G/E/20/Lll/C /95 dated 
26-07-95 and the veiy suspension was revoked on 25-08-95 vide 
Chief Vigilance Officer (Traffic) Maligaon's urgent telegram (XXR) 
No. Z1V17J289/2/ Misc(Pt-ll dated 24-08-95. 

4.6. That dining the suspension period applicant was directed to attend. 

Railway Board Office at New Delhi for interrogation. In this context;, 

an order of Chief Vigilance Officer (Traffic), Maligaon's letter No. 

7JViz/289/2 /Misc/Pt-ll dated 2101-95 was given to him. The 

Applicant attended the Railway Board Office, Room No. 528-A, of 
Rail Bhawan at New Delhi on 01-08-95. At the office of Railway 
Board no public complainant was either presented betbre the Enquiry 

Officer or brought beibre the applicant lbr introduction or cross- 
i ri 
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47. That on 12-2-1996, the Senior Divisional Commercial Manager, NF. 

Railway, Lumding forwarded a Memorandum containing statement of 

allegations and as many as three charges proposing to conduct an 

Enquiry against the applicant under Rule 9 of the Railway Servants 

(Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968 The charges were based on the 

statement of allegations ñnputing that the Applicant had taken Rs. 

100/- on 20-6-95 from a Commuter named Monoj Khurana in the 

name of service charge as illegal gratification for providing 

reservation in AC-A-2 Coach against Ticket No. 600098 in 2423 Dn 

• Rajdhani Express of 21-6-95 bound for Delhi and it was upto l3arauni 

Junction, who had filed the said complaint. The memorandum 

containing Articles of Charges also indicated that a List of 

Documents by which and a list of witnesses by whom those charges 

were proposed to be conducted were enclosed therewith but the 

Applicant did not receive any such list stated to be appended thereto 

as Annexures-Lll and LV, later on he had filed an application on 29-2-

96 and prayed for documents and these were provided to him on 16-. 

5-96 by the Divisional Railway Manager (C), Lumding. The list of 

witnesses were never shown to the applicant and on this ground , his 

iJ1tL1 T,rc,  rMI- 

A copy of the Memorandum dated I 2-2-95, 

copy of the Applicant's Petition dated 29-2-

96 and the list of documents dl 16-5-96 are 

annexed herewith as Annexure-L, II and 1Ul. 

respectively in this Original Application. 

48 That on receipt of the documents, the applicant had submitted defence 
statement on 2-08-96 and denied all the charges brought under 

Articles -I, II and ill against him.. The applicant intimated the 

Enquiiy Officer about the dubious complaint and urged for personal 

appearance of the complainant in the inqwsy to sustain its veracity 
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However, the complainant was not examined and the entire 

pmceedings vvnt on unilaterally against the Applicant 

A copy of defence statement dated 2-08-96 

is annexed herewith as Annexure —IV. 

• 4.9. That Disciplinary Authority ie. the Senior Divisional Manager, 

Lumding having received defence statemàit dated 2-08-96 of the 

applicant decided to enquire into the matter and appointed one SiiK 

Saha, as Enquiiy Oflicer by an order dated 30-09-1 996 The Enquiry 

Officer- ordered the applicant vide his.letlerNo. ZICONIVIGI663 

dated 31-7-98 to attend the preliminary hearing with on 16-9-98 at 

10:00 his, with his defence counsel Mr. RX. Singh. It is to be 

mentioned that the date for preliminary heating was fixed aftCr lapse 

of two years violating the Rules 

4.10. That after preliminary hearing -on 16-09-98 by Mr. K. Saha, the 

Disciplinary authority changed Enquiry Officer and again appointed 

Mt A. Saikia as Enquiry Officer vide letter No CICON/LMJMisc/96 

(NLK-HTC-GEIY) dated 10-03-2000 and the new enquiry Officer Mr. 

A. Salkia started holding preliminary enquiry on 14-8-2000 which 

continued till 6-9-2001. The total time taken by the Enquiry Officer 

was from 10-3-2000 to 06-09-2001 je. one year six months violating 

the prescribed time of 2 to 4 months prescribed by the  Rules. 

A copy each of the orders dtd 30-9-96, 

31-7-96 and 10-3-2000 are annexed 

herewith as Annexure- V, VI and VII of this 

application. 

4.. ii. That the authority relied on the documents produced and the official 

witnesses presented as documentary and oral evidences in the 

proceedings in order to prove the charges. The vital witness, ie. the 

complainant was not produced by the authority. Most of the 

prosecution documents were not at all proved and particularly the 
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complaint and recording of receipt of the so called bribe of Rs. 100/-

from the Complainant Since the applicant himself had all along 

admitted that he had issued the reservatiàn and recorded the same in 

the concerned book, what was to be proved against him was mainly 

the charge pertaining to receipt of Rs. 1001- from the complainant 

But nothing of this was proved. Thfore, the vital part of charges, 

ie Charge Article No II remain to be proved. However, very 

unfortunately the Enquiry Officer submitted his report on 104-02 

holding that all The charges have be so proved by the documentary. 

and oral evidences adduced in the proceedings. The enquiry report 

was submitted on 104-02 and the Disciplinary Authority sent it to the 

applicant on 25-10-02, asking for his representation. The 

representation was submitted by the applicant on 10-12-02 citing all 

the irregularities and anomalies that crept up in the Enquiry 

Proceedings and the report submitted thereo( 

A copy of the Enquiry Report dtd. 104-02, 

forwarding d123-10-2002 and the 

representation of the applicant dt 10-12-02 

are annexed herewith as Annexure - VIII, 

IX and X of this application. 

412. That thereafter the Disciplinary Authority, ie. the Divisional 

Commeitial Manager, N.F. Railway, Lwnding passed an order on 03-

02-03 and punished the applicant by reducing his rank and reverting 

him from Head Ticket Collector to Junior Ticket Collector at the 

Initial pay for a period of 30 months with immediate effect 

A copy of the aforementioned order of 

punishment d103-02-03 issued by the 

Divisional Comniercial Manager, Lumding 

is annexed herewith as Annexurc-XI of this 

application. 
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4i3.. That the applicant begs to state that against the  order of punishment 

dt 3-2-03 passed by the Disciplinary Authority imposing upon him 

the punishment of reduction of Tank for 30 months, be pre{rred a 

statutory appeal before the DivisIonal Railway Manager, N.F. 

Railway LtmwJing on 24-03-03 praying for revocation of the 

ptmishment of reduction of tank imposed on 3-2-03 by the 

Disciplinary Authority. The said appeal was not at all considered. 

Rather, the Appeal of. the Applicant prompted the Dscplínary 

Authority to decide for passing a more damaging order enhancing the 

punishment of reduction of ranics to 3 years. 

A copy of the statutory appeal submitted by 

the applicant before the Appellate Authority 

24-3-03 is annexed herewith as 

Amiexure-XU; 

4.14. That the Disciplinary Authority going out of his way and in a most 

malafide manner proposed to enhance the punishment and issued a 

letter to the Applicant on 22-7-03 to show cause against proposed 

enhancement This order has been passed purpoitcdly by rcviewng 

the earlier order of punishment and that was done by him suo moto 

and it was beyond jurisdiction. Once a punishment is imposed on a 

charged official, the same cannot be increased by way of review 

which power has not been given to the Disciplinaiy Authority by any 

statute. In the instant case the punishment! penalty of reduction of 

tank for 30 mouths to a lower stage has been proposed to be enhanced 

by the Disciplinary Authority himself without any thyme or reason 

and much so, without any change in circumstances. The applicant 

begs to slate that this decision was mala lide and it was only for 

going in appeal against the order of the Disciplinary Authority. 

A copy of the not cc dt 22-7-03 issued by 

the Disciplinary Authority enhancing the 

punishment/ imposing the penalty for 3 
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years is annexed herewith as Annexure - 

XIII of this application.. 

415. That the applicant filed an application/ representation against the 

proposed enhancement of punishment but that was also not 

considereci The disciphnaiy Authority i.e. the Divisional Commercial 

Manager, Lwnding passed an order on 16-9-03 and thefeby stuck to 

enhance the punishment Lastly in supersesswn of this order dt 16-9-

03 another order was passed on 31-10-2003and the applicant was 

giveii another opportunity to tepresentation. 

A copy of the atwementioned ordezs dt 

16-9-03 and 31-10-03 are annexed herewith 

as Annexure-XIV and XV of this 

applicatio 

4.16. That the same authority entertained the statutory appeal of the 

applicant and passed anoiher order on 8-1203 upholding the 

pwushment This order has been passed purportedly in supelsession 

	

• 	of his own order cIt. 16-9-03. (Annexute - XVI). 

.A copy of this order dt 8-12-03 is also 

	

• 	 annexed herewith as Annexure -XVI of this 

app1icatio 

4.17. That against the said order imposing penalty and upholding the same 

the applicant again filed an appeal before the Appellate Authority on 

21-6-04 and both the appeals were disposed of on 13-7-04 by the 

same authority holding that such appeal have already been considered 

by the appellate authority and he was to address the appeal to the 

Chief Commercial Railway Manager, MaligaOn for fluiher 

considenition. In fact, however, those appeals were not at all placed 

before and considered by the Divisional Railway Manager, N.F. 

Raihvay , Lwnding and therefore the applicant by his remainder 

a 

4 
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dt T901 again prayed for placing both his appeals to Appellate 

Authority, ie. Divisional Railway Manager, Luindin& 

A copy of the petitionl reminder dt 22-9-04 

filed by the applicant before the Appellate 

Authority is annexed as Annexure-XVII 

4i 8. That lastly the applicant filed a flesh appeal to the appellate authority 

on 9-2-05 and that was finally disposed of on 03-06-05 upholding the 

punishment/ penalty, in this appellate ovder no reason has been 

assigned by the appellate authority and as such the crave of the 

applicant for justice remained unaddressed. 

A copy of the freh statutory appeal filed on 9-2-05 

and the order disposing the same passed on 3-6-05 

by the appellate authority are annexed herewith as 

Axmexure —XVI!! and XIX of this application. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF SOUGHT FOR (With LEGAL Provisions I 
5.1. That tmder the Guidelines of the Railways for enteitaining 

complaints, a genuine complaint will have to be verfied by a 

particular method. In the instant case, no such verification of the 

said complaint5 on which the Applicant was proceeded against. 

had been made. This was the reason lbr non-production of the 

complainant at the time of evidence in the proceedings and that 

has rendaed the entire enquiry one-sided, unilateral and 

prejudicial to the Applicant The charges were said to have been 

proved without the vital witnesses who wrote the complaint 

itselt It was the duty of the 1).A. to call and examine the prime 

witnesses in the case and since that was not done, merely on the 

preponderance of the probabilities basing on the depositions of 

other witnesses, the three charges could not be said to have been 

proved. On these counts the order imposing penalty was illegal, 

unjust, improper and firtuitous. 
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52. 	That the Enquiry Officer assessed the evidences, all of whom 

were indirect, in a cavalier IIshion only to hold that the 

Applicant unauthorisedly issued the Reservation Slips to the 

complainant passengcr/ commuter bound for Barauni Junction 

beyond his duty hours and without permission for allotment of 

such berths from the concerned oflicial-on-duty at that hour of 

the day, which was the first charge. In proving so, he relied on 

Prosecution Document No. 5 and held that it was not challenged 

by the Applicant The onus to prove a document always lies on 

the prosecution and as such, the observation in the Enquiry 

Report that the Applicant did iwt challenge such documents, for 

which the charge was deemed to be proved, is wholly unjustified 

and perverse. Thus the Charge No. E was only tried to be proved 

by circumstantial evidences and corroboration of the prosecution 

witness all of whom were interested witnesses. The Applicant 

was not in a position to call the shift In-Charge and thereibre, he 

could not examine him. However, his prayer for examining him 

was not taken into consideration and this burden could not, be 

discharged by him for obvious reasons. The Eñqury Officer 

therefore held that the applicant tailed to discharge his duty to. 

produce the said Shift-in-Charge and thus, it was improperly held 

that the Charge No I was provctt Since the Applicant was not 

furnished with a list Of witnesses beforehand, he was 

handicapped to have prior knowledge as to by whom the charges 

were going to be proved.. In these circumstances, and particularly 

for non-supply of the list 'of witnesses by the prosecution the 

Applicant was prejudiced lit that aspeet of the matter was not at 

all considered by the Enquiry Officer, which tantamount to 

violation of natural justice. - 

5.3. - 	As regards attempts of proving the Charge No. II the Applicant 

begs to state that since the complainant's presence could not be 

secured during enquiry, the complaint must have been treated as 
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pseudonymous and method of proving pseudonymous or 

anonymous complaint/s is differnt hum the one in which the 

complainant remains present in Regulation 510 of the indian 

Railways Vigilance Manual, it has been laid down that if a 

complaint turns out to be pseudonymous one, it should be tiled 

with approval of the Chief Vigilance Oflicer. It should be strictly 

veiified by the Vigilance Unit;, and on such venficalion if it 

found to be anonymous, the same should not be enquired into. 

Such process has not been maintained in the instant case and the 

complaint was not even ventled properly as per these guidelines 

and it was used against the Applicant unilaterally. On this the 

Enquiry Officer held that whatever explanation was given by the 

Applicant was unconvincing and whatever produced before him, 

particularly the P.D3 was convincing. Therefore such findings 

are perverse and unilateral and since the Charge No.11 was said 

to have been proved only on this basis it is improper. This 

charge could not at all be proved and therefore, impugned order 

of penalty is liable to be set aside and/or quashed. Whatever 

explanation was given by the Applicant to refute the related 

allegation was not at all believed by the Enquiry Officer and this 

shows that this charge too was forced to be shown as proved. 

	

5.4. 	The story of nmrnng away from the scene as propounded is also 

equally having no leg to stand.. This charge has also been said to 

be proved on the recording of the statement of P.W.1 and the 

Applicant's proof of attending his daughter was not at all given 

any credence. 

	

5.5. 	That the order dated 3-2-2003 itself is an order imposing penalty 
of reduction of rank and reversion of the Applicant from Bead 

Ticket Collector to Junior Ticket Collector and that was for 30 

months. This order was suo mclii proposed to be reviewed 

without any reason and the order dated 22-7-2003 staled that the 
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applicant could object to penalty being increased / enhanced to 

3 years; Such a move on part of the Disciplinary Authority was 

without any legal authority or power as no review power has 

been conferred upon the authority by' any statute. Therefore, this 

is illegal and liable to be set aside and /ot quashed. 

I 

	

56. 	That by the order dated 16-9-2003 the same authority posing as 

'Revisional Authority' again informs the Applicant that by way 

of review it has been decided to enhance the penally for 23 years 

"4with loss of seniority" whereas the initial order of penalty dated 

3-2-2003 held that it will not operate to postpone his future 

increment on restoration to former grade. These orders are 

mutually coniradictory and violative of Natural Justice and the 

principles of imposition of punishment laid down by the Rules. 

Therefore, these orders and particularly the last orders dt.. 16-9-

2003, 31-10-2003, and the final order dated 8-12-2003 are all 

void ab-mitio. These are therefon liable to be quashed. 

	

5.7- 	That in the Mernonmdwn containing Article of Chaies. in 

Clause -1 itself the authorities referred to a list of docwnenis by 

which, and a list of witnesses by whom the articles of charges 

were proposed to be substantiated and the charges were sought to 

be proved in the proceedings. Those lists (list of documents and 

list of witnesses) were stated to have been annexed with the 

memorandum containing Article of Charges as Annexures- ill 

and IV 'but no such list was supplied or furnished to the applicant 

which is an incurable defect sufficient to render the entire 

proceedings void. For non supply of the list of documents and list, 

of witnesses the applicant's defence in the entire proceedings was 

jeopardise. It is most respectfully submitted that supply of the list. 

of documents and list of witnesses before hand to be used to 

prove the facts in a prosecution or a domestic proceedings is a 

must incompliance of the requirements of natural justice, but in 
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• 	 the instant case since it was lackin& the entire proceedings is 

void in the eye of law In all judicial or quasi judicial I 

disciplinary proceedings the non-supply of such list prior to 

framing of charges is an incurable deflct and on this counts the 2 
present enquiry and the outcome thereof may also be held to be 

fatally defective in the eye of law. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That the applicant filed a statutory appeal on 09-02-2005 betbre the 

appellate authority but the same was rejected on 03-06-2005 and hence this 

application- 

MAITERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDiNG BEFORE ANY 

OThER COURT: 

The applicant begs to state that he has not filed any case in any other court 

and there is no prOceedings currently pending in any other fi,rum of law. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

The applicant prays for the following relief:- 

For selling aside and br quashing the impugned orders dated 3-2- 

2003, 22-7-2003, 16-9-2003, 31-10-2003 and 8-12-2003 (Arniexures 

- )U, XIII, XIV, XV and XVI) issued by the Disciplinary authority 

(Respondent No.4) imposing punishment'/ penalty of reduction of 

the Applicant's rank and reverting him from Head Ticket Collector 

to lower giide  Ticket Collector at initial piy  and the appellate order 
dated 3-6-2005 passed by the Appellate Authority upholding the 

order of penalty of reduction of rank imposed upon the Applicant 

reverting him to a lower grade for 2 'A years; 

For issuing the direction and passing appropriate orders to provide 

the entire service benefit of the applicant so long curtailed and held 
up by operaton of the impugned order and all the other benefits 

consequential and incidental to the quashing of impugned orders; 
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To pass any such other or further orders as may be deemed fit and 

proper in the interest ofjustice; 

TOy the operation of the impugned order during pendency of this 

application 

9. PARTICULARS OF THE IP.O. 

(1) LP.O.NO H 

(II) 	DATE:  

(Hi) PAYABLE AT: 	GUWAHATI 

 LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

1.IPONo .......................................... 	datCd 	................... 

2 Memorandum of Charges dated 122-95 Annexure- I 

 Copy of the Applicant's Petition dated 29-2-96 Annexure —II 

 List of documents dl 16-5-96 Annexure -III 

 Defence statement dated 2-08-96 of the Applicant Annexure-IV 

 Order 30-9-96 relating to appointment of Enquny Annexure-V 
Officer 

 Order dated 31-7-98 regarding Preliminary hearing. Annexure —VI 

 Order dated 10-3-2000 relating to appointment of Annexure-Vll 
another Enquiry Officer. 

 Re,ort. of Departmental Enquiry dated 10-4-2002 Annexure - VIII 

10.. Forwarding did. 23-10-2002 of the Report of Enquiry Annexure-IX. 
Officer 

 Memo of Appeal of the Applicant dtd. 6-12-2002 Annexure —x 
 Notice of imposition of penally of reduction to a lower Annexure-XI 

grade dtd. 3-2-2003 
 Memorandum of Appeal of the Applicant dtd.24-3-03 Annexure-XlI 

14' Notice 	dt. 	22-7-03 	issued 	by 	the Disciplinary Annexure-Xffl 
Authority enhancing the punishment/ imposing the 
penalty for 3 years. 

iS Orders 	dl 	16-9-03 	issued 	by 	the 	Divisional Annexure-XIV 
Commercial Manager, Lumding 

16 Orders dtd 	31 -1 0-03 	issued .by the Divisional Annexure-XV 
Commercial Manager, Lumding 

17 Order 	dl 	8-12-03 	issued - by 	the 	Divisional Annexure-XVI 
Commercial Manager, Lumding 

18 Reminder dt 22-9-04 filed by the applicant before the Annexurc-XVII 
Appellate Authority. 

19 Fresh statutory appeal filed on 9-2-05 by the Applicant Annexure-XV11I 

20 Order disposing the Statutory Appeal on 3-6-05. Annexure-XIX 
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IWI 

VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Narayan Lal Rain, son of Son of Late •- 

Chattrbhuj Lal Ram, aged about 60 years, resident of 

Qtr. No. DS-12/II, Railway Colony, Kalibari, Guwahati. 

Railway Station, P.O.. Panbazar, P..S. Panbazar, Dist- 

Kamrup,. Assam do hereby verify that the contents of this 

application from paragraphs NO hL. to 41L are true to my 

knowledge and I have noting to suppressed any material facts 

in the filing this application in this Tribunal. 

I sign this verification on this ____ day of November, 

2005 at GuwahatL 	 . 

(Narayan Lal Kamn) 

p 



I 

li Ll. 

" 	(Rules of the Railway ber\rnts(D1sc1.p)LrL and Apped Rt'tes-168) 

12/02/1996. 
Dated-- 	 •.•....i....•... 

NF.R1L.(Nue ofthe Railway Adminis ration). 

Place f, js 	DhMC )/ uding. 

• 	 ..jv tJjVj4 	 • 

The 	 J/1/iiJ/eJJJi,W/ tJnde is inèd jroposes (s) to 
hold an 	 ist bni  
utader: rule.-9 of the Railway Sex'vits(Discipitne and ppeal Rules-
1933. Thesubstance of the iJnpLltatiOns of mis-cndutct or mis-behaviour 
in:respectôfwhich the enutry is roposed to he held is set out 
in the enclosed statement f artcles of chrx bes('nnexure-I). A 
st-atemëa of the imputation of 
su 	

.mis.onduct or rnisbehaviour in 
pport o± each articles of charge"is eticlosed(Annexure-II)..A 

dttof docL.1ents by which 1  and a list of wttnosesby wh.om.. 
ths articles f charge are proposed to he sustained are also 
encLSed(inexurè-IiI) and (IV). Further, copies of documrxts 
mentioaed in the list of documents as per Annexure-Ill are 
e ic los ed. 

20 • 	Siri._JL.KrXfl._is hereby informed that 
if he de±es, he can irispcct, and take extracts from the. documents 
mentioned in thencLosed list of documnts(knexure- III) in any 
time during office hours within 10 days oi rc.cGipt of: this 
11emorandn.. For this pLrpos he should contact 	 LJ4MG. 
irdiately on receipt of this Mom;randwn. 

- Shri.L 	 • 	i's further ..iafo 
• 	 ssstrncoof anyitrrcr : 

1 Raiiway servant an official of Ra.ulway Trade LJrion( who satisfies 
th reir'- nts of rLLs 9(13) 'f th Fihwy 	'rits (Discipl.ine 
and ppal) 1uls-1958 and note. i and or ntc- 2 thereunder as the 
case ma'be for inspecting che documents and assisting him in 
presenting hi 	ase beiore lC enqui:ing authority in the event 

• of an oral enquiry htng held. 1or this pupoe, h shod 
noriinaLe one Cr more pexsons la 3rder to prfeince.Befre 
nominating the assisting Railway servant(s) of RaiLway. Tradd 
Union official(s). Shri _•• 	I.K.arn 	- 
shjutld obtain an dertaking froi the nomin 	e( 	that he 
(they) is (are) williag to assist him ciurng the Disc iplinary 
procedingS, The undertaking. shouLld also contain the particulars 
of other casq(s)- if any in which tne 	minc(s) . had already 

•undertak.ng to assist and tic uncrtakitg should be furnished 
• 	o the 1mdrsignGd,c/ 	/4'__._.. P1.ailway along 

with the n.omiriation. 

Shri 	is nereby cliiocted to 

submit the 	 Railway) 

P. written statement f his defer4e( which shd 'reach the said 
(General Manager) within ten days of 'receipt f this Memorandum, 
if he doe not require to inspoct any documents for the preparation 
of the defence and within ten days after c mpletton of inspection 
of documents if he desires to inspect documnts,rid also(a) to 
state whether he wishes to be heard in er'son tti (b) to furnish the 
nnes and addresseS of the wttnss°S if any whom e wthshc-s to call 

in support of his dcfonco. 

(Cntd... .2). 

:betY a2 
Advoc1me, 

------- 



. 	 , 	 19 '  

- 	.. 4 	 •'..• 2 	 . 

S 	
tf 'rmd that tin - 

j enqutry icll b h1d only Li::SpCt Of th-SC rrtIcLs. f..chrges 
ar rl3t aitted. H s.:u.td, bhcrf -' r3, spciicaLLy admit )r cbrie 

: 	each artLc1s f chargo. 	
S 	 • 

. : . 	• Shil. 	 .5 
 -;- . 

is 	ith5r inf:)xrnca that 
IT 	 'dos not-subi-t 3 his writtn sttniric Df cLf.ice ithiji 
th€ prLx. spëified in para-2of dos (1313 ap(i 1(1 p3I'S on 
b-3fe tn3 Encu.iring ac&ti:)rtc/ or othrwtse fazis oi r.f&s to 
comply wtth th pI'.:;VLsiCJIIS 31 ruiLs-9 .f 	iatLay srvant 
(Disc iplin and .pc paL) i Lts.,4938 n tue. ..'s/dirction 
iSSLJQ 25.ri pU.S1i( 1iCe )f tT1c ...Eid " US, 13i1 	t. 	 ii irig 	thority 

may ild t i Enc!u y exparte 	. 

Thbt riti f uri _•L• -'if• 	is invited 
toRdc-20 of tie RriLty &rvc'nts(C1cLL'c) ii'is_1966,vriclGi whicn 

no--RatLwy \i.svant I.ai btg r attGmpt l3 l.)f.i1 any polittc.riL 
or - to oth-r n f I ue n c G t br upon any supri.:.: s Authority to 	 It  

further his intrtst in : sp.ct i' mat C-rS 1.)rtan1ng to his 
SCiV1C 	Ln&t_r Lf1 L\7I'r'tlt. If ny 	pbtt..M is xcivod 

on his 11wlf from 	'r 	' rSoOt 	'riy 'f 	wttr d ct lt 
ichiri thS 0cC-.di bit 	 oLSL'r1d 	C Snui 	Kri. 

DS 	ltx 	Of S1C 	ri 'tpres.ntatifl and that..jt 
h's bcn ic e t - is 	 arici rct )(1 	I, c trkcn rgc'irit 
him f r vioLLri )f Lis-9 1 Jn su zccs c -'1dLict 

RuLes-l9S3. 

. 	TIiT. LSIcCC1Pt .f t.zs. i•.m'raflCtUm may b 	ackrlowlGdged-.. 

End: 3Three). • 	
0 	 /i/$J 	( J..L&kirn). 

	

• 	 .5.. 	 igC1tr. 
• 	 Iar:i.3 rini 

T- 	
Compnt  

Sh r I. 	 '! 

? 	 ...... 

	

• ( Tiiouh 	SS/.-1 GHY. ) 

Copy to Shrj.z 	•• -. . ...•--:- ................__(cirim arid 
d-S.nat ton of Lh Lend trig ctutioItty) for trif - rmrit.ion. 

Strike out 	iiCflVcr LS i13t rippltctblG -. 
T. b 6 c 1€ttd f copis ri.r gjvz/riot givn .iith che.MI'ancLL1m 
as th ca 7 a  may bt-. 

it.ri 	f thc..,authority( Thi' 'uLd imply LI 	vjh norr a CriE is 

icfic1 t t't DiciplifliJ 	t rity tic invcstLr'tiOfl N'thorlty 

5or any authority i1-10 ar in • th custody •o tlic docunThritS or .iho 
uld hE arranging for inspctiorv of d.:ci..m..ntS to c-riabl that 

.uthority b.ngm tioii: •ih th,daft --mm :andirn, 
dhcrES t n Pr-siact is 	3cLp1.1n'IY n 
To b ritatri'- hI'G3v-r prttcnt or the j.ri.i 1riy Boro'd 
is th competcrit. 	

0 



Aririexure to Standard Forni No.5 
14eiiorandum of Charge iheet wider Rule-9 of.  

R.S.(DA) Ruies1968. 
kinexure-1 

Statement of Article of the charges frcmed 
against Shri Narayan La]. (Name  
and designation of the Railway staff. 

That the Said Shri N.L.Kari while functioning 

(here enter defiriate 'and distinct Articles of charges. 

That the said Shri. Narayan Ia]. Karn,Hd.iC/i 
• committeed the foil. irkga acts of omttissi°(' and'cmiuission 

• 	on 20/6/95. 

tio Lo.k 
That Sfiri, Naráyatk Lal 	n,i1IC/GHYbeQg of 1kip duty, 

after performing 	 rem 	hours to 21.00hOUXSat- 
GHY, .unautki,x'iSOdlY grttn te èrvat jjttssengers 
against U quota in 2-2 coach of train No.2423 Da of 

21695 dedpite refusal by on duty CTI/GHY. 

ic LoU 

- 	He granted Reservation both the above passengers 
asmentiOned in articlI,ott acceptance of illegal grati 

f.tcrition of Rs. 100/ 

He did. not coper 	 a at0 the vigilance tem of RLy. 

• 	Board and ran away..whetl call for in presence of CTI/GHY 
on duty. 

By Ls above acts that Shri N.L.Karm ) kIdCJG 

faild to maintain absekUba thtegrity,devOtiGtt to duty and 

acted in a manner which is, unbecoming .f a Rly.SerVartt 
• 

	

	and 'theieby contravened RuLe 3.1(1) (ii) and (iii) of 

Railway ServicO conduct RaLe-1966. 

Statement of imputation of misconduct 
in support of the 	ticLe of 

and MisbehaVtOUr 
framed against $hri charges 

..*••S 
That the said Shri N. L.Kartt,HTG/U1,c0mmtt ted the 

fo].loWing acts of ocimission and commissiott ott 20/6/95. 
Board at GIll Rail.LiY station 

sprutinisect the 
tLe. the I.I.Vig(SS)Ratl'Y 

on- 20/6195L On scrutiny it was Zound that two pCrSOtt 
fourid 

R/chart of T/No námed?ouflam Gupta F25 and M.KhWi 	M25 were 
berth No.35 and 36 Ex.GIIY to 

2423 (Raj.Exp )of written in 	JU quetaGfi 
T N 	0093. in 2 £..J.2 coach. Ott enquiry 

21-o-95. 	• 	 - 

• 

BJU against 
from the ShriD.Brahma, CTI who was or duty he dut 	a 
stated thr't Shri. 	L.Kn,11/ 	wh 	was on 

0 hourS taken 
entrance gate 	ra&l?/3O hours t 

able at 	• 0 hearS 

and entered the same names in the coach ott berth N. 
C-.A-2 coach against 

• 35 and 36 Ex.GHY to BJ1J in 1 
EFT N.600098 and also stated that -when Shri N.K.Kartt, 

No. 2423 Dri 
was written in Reservation chart 	f tnin 

he was asked to Shri N.L.Kartt 
name of the passeflgezs 

but he immediatelY wont out from the 
• to stop writing 

oiftCe 	along-with the passengers and Shri N.L.Kart 

• taken 	ornethiflg from the passengerS. 

. 

(Certtd....2). 

- 

• 	 -S 

• 	 •• 
- •. t,14:1S 

th.i• 



As per version of CTI the IIs(Vig)(SS) flatlway Board 
came out from the CTI 0hi0 along wiLh the CTI/I Shri 
D.Brahnia, :and saw that one person ws standing wearing 
black coat, the CTI c.onflmed. that the name as Shri 
N. L.Kari x,HTO/G1Y who ericerod the name in the Reservation 

• 	 chart of two persons in BJU quota against EFT No.600098 
as per version of CTI/I. The us VigLLance(SS) Rly.Board 
calLed the person when. CTI had confirmed that he was Shri 
N.L.Krn.On Uakag hearing he turned up to-words us and 
ran away fromthe platform through exit ate in prese'rice of 
Shri D.Brnhma,CTI/I/ GHY.The CT I/I also confirmed that the 
duty.  èf Shrt N. L.Karn was 'at ,  entrance gate and he shuJ 
net ent'er the name of passengers in the chart because Shri 
N.L.Karn was not on duty to handLe the R/chart of train No, 

• 	 2423 Dri(Rajd.J ant Exress. 

The us Vigilance(S3) Railway Board also exmiaed to 
CTI/I} who was on duty he stated that Shri N.L.Kn,H/was 
written something on Reservation chart in CTI office at 
about 21/30 hours and CTI/II seen the P/Chart and was found 
Shri N.K.Karn,entered two names of the passengers an berths 
No.25 and 36 In 2AC-/-2 coach of train No. 2423(Rajdharit 

press) of 21/6/95 against UT .No,6000980 

The us VigilanceSS) Railway Board enquired from 
booking office, 'GIIY,the said EFT was issued by Shri .R.R.Das 
Sr.Booktng CLerWGuwahati against a slip which was issued 
by ShriN.L.Karn,HIC/GHY an 20/6/95. 

Thel II VigilanaeSS) also exnmthed the passenger aka 
Shri M.Khurana on 2]/95 who given in writing that one TO 
of Guwahati taken a sum of Rs.100/- from him as service 
charges (IllegaL money) on 20/6/95 and gi1en  a slip for ticket 
of 2 A.C. upto BJU by 2423 (Rnjdhani Express) for 21-6-95 Ex. 
GHY to 133U whenhe was on waiting list N0.11 and 12 along 
with one lady passenger se was with him,hri Ehur,6na has 
written in his complaint that to take action against TC, 
who given a s.tp for purchage the tickets and given Reservation 
upto BJU by train No.2423 for 21/6/95 on 20/6/95. 

Shri N.L.Karri Ud.IC was called in 	office on 

1/8/95 who- stated in his statement that he issued the slip 
to purchase the tickets of two passengers by tratn Lo. 2423 
(Rajdhv.ni Express) for 21/6/95 an 20/6/95 arid also stated 
that he entered the naies of Shri M.Khurarma arid Mrs.Paunam 
•Dutta in 	2 tier coach on berth No.35 abd 36 in BJU quota 

Ex.GHY to UJU against. EFT No.600093 dated 20/6/95.Shri Karrt 
also.stated that he has taken Rs.100/- from the passenger, 
taking some plea but his pleats- net convencirig and he also 

mitted that in his atatemorit he was ran away from the 
platform when the vigilance team was called due to h was hurry 
but this pLn of Karnis not convencing. 

• 	• By his above acts that the• said Shrl Narayari Lal Karn, 
Hd.Tc/GHY ftiled to maintain absolute integttty and devotiOn 

• to duty and acted in a tanner which is unUecomin of a Rly. 
servant and thereby contrayened Rule 3.1 (i) (it and (iii) 
of RLy.service conduct Rule1966, 

VT 

- 	

...•• 

• 	 ?f-'c! 

•,, 

• 	 *• C 
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The S DcM, 	;. 
N.F. Railway. 
Lwnding. 

(Throgh Proper Channel) 

sir.. 

Sub ; ;14eaorandura of Cha.rge 	S.F. No. 5. 

Ref : C.S. No. C/Con/I 	i2C./96(N 	uiC-GHY) dt. 12.02.19960 

WhjlCkflO.W1edgiXg the receipt of above mentraridutn I beg to 

furnish me, in terms of concluding. santance of para 1. of the ..Char.ge 

Sheet, with the Poto copies of the Documents listed in Anflexure-Ill 

so that I may get a chance to defend my case. 

It may also please be clarified if there is any Annexure"II 

to the Menotandum. 

4 	 - 

The above may not be taken as my representatlu against t.- 

charge brought which will be submitted on receipt of the above c3ocu- 
41  

•rnei . tS nd oblige. 

Yours faithfully, 

D t • 29.2. 9. 
Karn 

Guwahati. - 

1/ 

fermiej to &e t Cpy 

4dvocate, 
Date: 
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1ejOice of the  
Div t.Mthffiy Mnnagor ) 

0 

Dated 16/5/199. 
To 

r LL''Hd./C?X 

(Thxough / Qiahat L ) 

Sub. Doe on.. 

The foLio.thg dooer8 are sert herewith 
to enable y r.) tj to  gublait your 4ef),'ic3 withth 7 days tii, 
f,,111ing which aeCes7 nction vill be taken nx per 
oxtont £tties 

OlUT foil r4o,O0098 drttd 20695 
PasOr foil) for Rs.2100/.. 

Original slip of two adult which wns 
is sued b hri Iar ayan tal 
dated 20/3/095 by trrth Jo.2423Rajdhafli Ep) 

	

for 21695 	to I3JU of. 2 A.C. 
Original coplaiat of 3hri MjUivrann pass nger 

	

dated 2/ 	'ExGJl' to I3JU of 2 A,C - 

Original $tateent of Shri Dra1uaaCTI//GHY 
dated 20/*3/95 
$t.ateent. of hri 	R.Das,CC/G dt.20,4J5. 

6. tf hXi ,itntemnat
1//95. 

7 • &t at nen of dhr L . C . I) as, i4C/ Q1 and 

	

rt £UflO1 	kaiCTI/IX dt 	5r 

one 
/ 

3' )r i& intjj Ro s ox'v at ton c nar t of 2 £ C. /2 coach  
of tr'nia No,2423(RathUlfl1 Exp) dt.2195' 
at.Orl4 with 2 AG,concfl. 

• 9 4 W/ltSt of train 'o.2423 of 216- With CRS/fl! 

• 	 ' for DtvL.Itailway Man 	' 

I 

Copy to 3S/iY for information, lie J# requested to 
arr ane t o hand over the abfts dOe tnts to 
Shri li .nrn,ad.W/GllX aftek obtaining' the 
ncked9e1et and send the .aitae to this office 

•" for record. e is also requoetód to.intriet 
/ 	the concerned atnf to brnt'hi8 defence 

/\4 	 vithirL? days time poet tt4ely. : 

/ 	
or v.iy' 

to  

PaU 
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•'. 	:, 
To 
The 5 • Dj.CommL.MoJlager.  
N .1? .Ratl.'woS/ Lumdtng.. • 

Cefiei,t. &ee opy  

Ic 	?f) 

Date: 

Sub:-' Deencó to the imorartdin Io. 

sated 	 __ 	 7 

Sir, 	 •' 
With due respect and humble submission I-beg 

to 'write the following few Lines for favour of your 
kind consideration. 	 .' 

That Sir, the charges brought angainst me 
are not based on facts rather it is couped to harrass 
a innosent employee. There is nodental that the name 
of the concerned reservation chart but that too was 
made with the permission of the concernodSUPerviSOrs 
While I was performing my duties at the exit gate ' 
the party met me arid, requested for arranging two .  

• berths for journey.' upto' BJU for the urgent affairs. 
Since the party wa well known to me by. face I'.thot'tght 

it might' obligation t oblige 'him by arengiflg 	.. 

acconmodati0fl .1 obtaine&. the permission:frm the 
concerned Supervisors 'whose custody the reservation 

• 	chars are kept and then 	 the chart,foUt11. 
BJU quota was 'vacant.. cordinglY' I issue the slip 

= for issuing of jcet$j)y'.B00ktflg coun.G,, While 

• 

	

	proceeding to booking counter the party has ''equésted me 
to give him Rs.100/(Qfl0=hUfldrd) to purchase his 
tickets as he was short of money and also ensured 
that it will be returned' within no time.I gave him 
Rs.lOO/-. After a few minutes he returned with 
tickets and names 'were 'entered into the reservation 
chart 'without depriving any 

passengGrSoTh9nt10 party 

• 	after 'orrenif1g the money 'of Rs.100/-' and returned. 
me thesouto. The 1LegatiGfl ofceptirg'RS.lO0/" 
as service charges (illegal morley) as alleged is. 	 •'O 

out of question. 	. 	 ' 
The charges brought are also jjnagiricx'y and' 

whatsoever statement given by me has been cqrisidered" 
A

N  

as " Plea 	 nv of. Karna is not coiting". 	. 	. , 	. 

• 	 i strongly plea that the caiiplaiflt Shri M. 
• Khurana must have been influenced to lodge the coinplai'ht 

('  
so plea that if Shri Khurana is. asked 

against 'me and I al  
to nd the D.A.B enquiry he will deuinatetY disclose :. 

•.the raL facts. 
In the above, circumstances, I would request 

you to'exonerate mo' front the alleged charges 'arid in the 
event of nonCeptanC0 o  my. defence, I would: like to 

assist.bY Skirt 	P,K. 	 as my eferlCe 
counsel whoSe coriOflt letter, is enclosed herewith 
and oblige. 	 . 

Yours faithfullY. 

( 
Skirt Nar€yari Lal. Karri) 

&t.QJGllY. 
2/08/961 

t rtg*' 
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ST AND ARD• FORM. NO.?. 

Stndard f')rm o'Order reiptir to AopOLtltNeflt 
of 1nqutry Officer(Rt'le-9(2) of' R.(D & A)fliles-
193. 

No.C/C oTiL'.3(F'1'GITh) 	D  

of the RLy dn1rii..sttion._ 	.1.Rnliiy. 

Place of issu'e 	D'1 (Copfl1a1r' - 's ofice. 

OR DER. 

Whereas n EnqL'1ry u'rider Ri11e- of the RiLwy 
servent ( Th.sclDllrle arid ppeL) RL'les-133 is beiri held 
,against Shri A, Kari  

	

Iare ndesigrwtion f ch ReiLwy 	nt-) 

Andjneres the ih ersigned C sider(S) ht n 
Enquiry Of±'cr suould bc nr3 inted t' 	ij'i.e into the 
chrges I om e agftimft 	 L 	 -- 

ITO, tnerefore t'e undesi 0 ned, in exerise of,  
the poies cohferred by St'b-1e(2) of thL sid rt'le hereby 

Eriquiiy Of;1er/1m.J /i.hLicri ( Ne rd designation - f 
- the Enqu'ixy Oi'iicer) s Lncjujy Offc1 to enqiu.e into the 

chr b es fxaiied 	i n s t the s.d Siri  

(r 
H 	. 	StTntLfe,. 	" 	-. -' 41 

	

o 	' 
Des LflatIon. Sr ov; .Ccm 

• 	 . 	 - 	
i 

C3pyLo- 

1) 	s 	 ni icrd, .k. 2/ciiY (thron-;h) - 	 GIY - 
-( i\ciie and desi'natto 	f the .RaiL-;ay employee). 

2 	3 ) 	

dESltri 	teqI 	Oiccr). 

- 	 co" 	. 	- 	- -, 	

. 

I—.'. 
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DEV TIAL" 

N. F. RAILWAY. 

vexiCE OF THE 

ti IG,UWAHt 

NO:- z/cON/viG/663 	 ..Dat.d: 	1/7/9,8. 

Th,•• 

Sh±'i LL.ICar*, 
Hd.TC/GHY. 

( Thr.*uSS/(HY)e 

Sub: DAR snquiry ,,gatust you vide 
D(A/G'S niemoraridufli of charge 
NO. C( CON/I ISC/96(NLK-HDTC-GHY) 
dated 12/2/96. 

The Preliuiinry hearing in the above case 
has beea fixedajWem on 16/9/98 at 10,00 hrs 
in the chamber of the undersigned. 

Please atte the enqirr. aLongith youl'  

MLG positively, failing which ji exparte enquiry 
Will be coducted. . 	. 	. 	 . 

Enquiry Officer/HQ0 

Copy forwarded to *' 

1) D1/IMG -Re is requásted to ensure the 
attendno of the following offioi&-s as 
per the programme 

(i) Shri 10 LXarri, Hd.TC/GHY 	. 

(ii) Skirt ..R.KSingh,EX.CVI/G/t4LG 	- D.C. 
P.O. 8ch, Via:-8oabarsara9 

-cbihar) 

2). Sr,DoP.0) 1KtR 4th the request to issue 
One set st.Class complimentary pass In 
favour o Shri R.K.Singh,XoCVI/G/MLG from 
his)I . nereSt home Rly. statiQn to KQ and 
b*ck toOover his journey. 

3)0 Skin 	ingh,x,CVI/(;/MLG. P.O. Sokia, 
r/Distt :Saharsa(ihar) 

4). 
DY,CVO/T,411G0 

- 	 ( 

Enquiry O!Iic,r/I1Q 

Pau 
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1l  

H 
]NDD i')iM 	: 	 G131 F. 

dncitrc .ioxa 	order reLairig CO 

ot 1r1QL'LY Oifcer 
(uLe.o.(2) of R. 	(D ,3z A) Rules-1SB). 

414- 
2J 	 - 

Ne of cne Raia 	intt1 rto 	N .F 	 - 

pLce of L5Se :— 	
DtM(C)/L'1G'S 0fitCO. 

)R DR. 

Whereas an nquily ner rule No.9 of Che Rt1Y 

exvait( DLseipilna-Y flc1 peL) flLLe,19S8 s bin heLd 

age). n t n.-). 	, i 	 - - - ----- - 
( 	 c sg NJDfl o 	he eLvrY 	-\ CflG). 

- 	ND .whereaS:the ricte;sgflP Cons iäe s that n 
Lnitry Officel sh'jd be ppo).flCed to e(lLjl.'LlO inun tne 

chgfIa 	einSt hiri, 

foC,the Lnciors).ned in exercLSC f the 

poercotif0irthJY 	b_.-LC(2) of the s'Ld rule h:eby 

ppifltS hi 	
- 	 En jLhiy Officer 

/dQJMr1iefl (7r'io ena dS1iDfl of the ncjuiry Offi.cer) 

s Lnquy Officer to onqLire ito 
tLle chiges  framed grinst yhe spid 

hri _ ur 

Tki U tr c.iicc1Latt0fl 	the retorafldU No.C/COWI4/Mi$C/ 

j96(NL'Gff) Dated 	aiitA hx i 

aa £nutr! QjCeZ L.C3tO ctu 	ot jnCuzbi1CY. 

• 	 - 	
SgnaturC 	( 

/ 	Designation of
Dv 1. 

.th DsciolVrY 
 comrneTClat i\ .rnafr 

V 

copy to - 1) i- __ L1 A4I QL 
( n'-ie aria desgnction of the RiL\Y 	rvnt) - 

'-- 
Cf QrlCi a MR a Di tfl Lntjuiy 	Iic-€i.) 

/ 

F] 

..1 

Mvocs 
rau 	 ' I.  

... 

/ 



* 	 CONF Ii) rN I IAL 

• 	REPORT OF THE .UEPARTM1NTL ENQUIRY INTO 'I'HE CHAJ<GES 'RAMEI) 
AGAINST NOL.KARN,HD O TOCO GUWA -iAI'I INITIArD VIDE SR 0 uCM/LMG'S 

CHARGE SH1ET NO.0 C/CON/LN/MISC/96(NLK-HTCGnY) DATED 
12 0 2,96  

i S O. INTRODUCTION 

11 	I was appointed ás'Eriquiry Officer byL).00M 0 /LMG vide 

his order No 0 C/CON/Lr4ft1ISC/96(NLK.HTC_GHY)dated 1032000 

in exercise of powers of Disciplinary Authority (D0A0) 

to eruire into the cIrges framed against Shri N0L.Karn, 

hd.T.0 0 1QHX 0  No Presenting Officer (P.O.) was nominated 

by D.A. and as such I had to act as P.O.as. per extant 

provisions, in i)AR The case was initially received by 

the then E.O. •Shrj K.Saha on 041296 and the Preliminary 

Hearing was held by him on 16e9.98 The first sitting 

of the Regular hearing was held on 3.72000 & 472000 

at Maligaon. Again after one adjournment on 2111.2000 

due to non-attendance of Prosecution Witnesseswas held 

on 132.2001, .5.9.2001 and completed on 792001 

1.2. The D0A.., has placed on record 9 (nine) nos0 of documents 

in the form of documentary evidence and. 7(seven) otficials 

in the form of oral evidence vide Annexure-V.of the 

Charge sheet0 The Q U O. dld not cite any additional 

document as his Defence Document nor any official as 

his Defence 1itness 0  C 0 u0 has appointed Shri i.K0Singh, 
ex 0 CV1/G/MLG (Retired) as his Defence Counsel (L) 0 0 0 ) 0  

Other details are mentioned in t he paras to olIow0 

2.0 	tcl e of charges  

2,1 	The C000 was served with the above mentioned charge 

sheet by;D0A. containing 3(three) article of charges 

which are reproduced below: 

Article 	I 

That Shri Narayan Lal Karn, H0TC/GHY being off duty, 

H after performing duty from 17.30 hrs0 to 21.00 hrs at 
• 	. Guwahatjunauthorjse, granted reservation to 2(to) 

passengets against BJU quota in 2AC coach of the train 
No02423 Dn 0  of 21.6.95 despite refusal by on duty 
C.T.I./GHY. 

contd.....2 

pate 

/ 

A cIvocetd, 	- . 

I 
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page no.2.. 

Artidle-Il 
He granted reservation both the above passengers as 

,.mentioned in art.ic1e=I on acceptance of illegal 

	

• 	 gatifiCatiOfl of Rs e  100/a 

ArticleIII. 	 S  

	

• 	. 	He did not co_operate the Vigilance team of Rly,BOard 

and ran away when called in presence of CTI/Guwahati 

• 	.••' 	onduty.., 

	

• 	
By the above acts 	 N.LtKarn,,Hd,,TC/GHY 	to 

naintain.absolUte integrity, devotion to duty and acted 

• in a manner which is inbecomiflg of a Railway serant and 

ther:ofltra/efld rules.3o1(i) (ii) and (iil)of..Rlyo 

service conduCt.rUle$1966.T supporting allegations 

in proof...of the abovekoontainag in Annex,11 of the 

• Charge sheet 1. e statement of - imputation of misconduct 

• .admisbehaviOUr are not reproduced here and if necessary 

D...rnay'refer to the relevant charge sheet. 

30 0  The cases of the DjscjpljflarY Aho.iY. 

310 The.D0A0 has proposed to substantiate the charge framed 

aainst.the.Co.P. on the.basisof 9(rine) nos 0 .of'd6cUmefltarY 

evidence as aforesaid which are marked as PD-I to P11=9 

• 	in seriatim and oral evidéncé of 7(seven) officials from' 

'PW1 to PWw7, 	 . 	. . 	. 

.i.i.. PD.9 1 iè. the passenger foil of E.T No 0 600098 dated 

• 	20.6,95 issued for two passengers realising an amount 

of RS, 1050 .x 2 = 2100/. in AC2 by 2423 Dn. of 2.695 

which. reveals allotment, of 2(two) berths by the above 

train vide berth No.35 & 36 for two passengers oneeach 

for female. 25 and Male 25, . Thjs endorsement was recorded. 

bnFbyCoOo.  
5 - 

PD42 is the original slip isaued by C,0. to CCC/Booking. 

Guwahati on 20.6,95 for two adult by 2423 Rajdhani Exp. 

of, 216.95 ex 0 Guwahati to BJU  in  AC-2 showing endorsement. 

of iFT nuw1er issued and allotment of berths byCOo. 

301,3\. PD3 As the original complaint dated .1,-6.95 by 

Shri MoKnurarii the passenger, addressedto i.i./Viince/ 

ly;Brd/New Delhi at Guwahati which reveals tha€ one 

- H. 	 oontd,,,,3 	• .5. 

-4 

/ 



- .... 

.c. 	Guwahati took Rs.100/- as service charges 

: (illegal money) from the said passengers for 

allotment of two berths by the aforesaid train 0  

PD also reveals that the said T.C. had assured 

- them that although their journey was scheduled to • 

NDLStheycan.extendtheir journey from BJUonwards 

withiW the train Q  PD3 also shows that the sajd 

. passengers were already in waiting list no0ll & 12 

in 4C2 tjcd which'.they canCGlle4 . at the instance 

of,CO.: .. 	 : • 	 • 	 • 	. .. 	 . 	

.5. 

WD4 is the !rigixlaJI ettement of Shri DBbakn3 s  

cdrI/x/4.;ay recorded.ofl 1  20. 6.95 before X010/Vjg/14y,Board 

witnes by N1zm4 C Kkati.CTX/IX/., P.4 reveals 

th 9.0. was ori duty On 2Oo6,95 UptO 21.00 (evening 

sI%jit) in the Exit qate. But be Iiz  

hendled reservation cart of 2423 Pa. at 2130 hrso 

coiiecting :jt from 	 table and ir14ar1Y efleXed 

names of two passengers against berth No,35 & 36 of 
AC.2 titgainat BJU Quota wjthout permission from 

an duty C?I Xnctharge Even on being forbidden by ?I 

incharge he is stated to iave written names of said 

two pasSeflger8 in the BJU quota and immediately left 

office with the said passengers and C?I saw him taking 

something from the passengers before leaving platform 

at i40 	On being instantly called by, X.Zi/Vig/ 

Rly.Boar4. C.0p 8hrJ, zarn is stated to have ran away 
rcin the platfeeL through exit gatee: 

PD.5.jst original statement of shri 	Sr0CC/. 

GIlT reoorded on 2Q.6,95 before x.x./vig/Rly,Board which 

reveals tha,t shri Da Sr.CC/GUT during his duty hours 

from 21,00hrs. of 20,6,95 to 7.30 hra. 	2I.6.95 

issued El? No60009$ on 2046,95 for two dulte for 

*.210O0O E 0' 	tcp BJU by 2423 Dn, of 21.6.95 against 

a slip L83Ued by CTI/GHY on 2066a950 

is the statement of clarification of 'C 	Shri 

Karn4R4TC/0 recorded on 048,95 before X.14Vig9 /Riy, 

Board at New Delhi, In' the c1arjfiCatio1, C.O. stated 

that (1) he was on ticket checking duty in exit gate 
upto 21,00 hrs, on 20.6,95. (j.i)that he to permission 

fromCX before alloting berths and that 115)100/-' given 

to him y the passengers was not as a gratification 

but an amount taken on credit by the paasençj5rs from 

C.O. for purchase of ticket which while returning to 

bim was sóen by a gentteznan who wstth Braa C?X, 



L 
1/  page no4 / 

PD.6 also reveals that C.0& was called by the gentlernab 

j. X.I./Vig./Rly.Board on the spot on seeing him 
taking i..100/. from the passengers but' instead of 

attending"he fled' away"on some excuses, CeO* also has 

admitted in his clarification, that he allotted berths 

to the two' passengers beyond his duty houraà .Oo further 

admitted in his clarification that while alloting berth 

in BJU Quota be did not go through the complete chart 

to see that the s aid passengers had' already got their 

accommodation confirmed against HQrso /Q. Clarification 

statement further confirmed that C00o himself issued 

the slip to 'CCCjBookiflg/GHY 'for issue of two AC.2 
ticket from GHY to BJU by 2423 Dn. of 21.605. 

Ulil 	PD.7 js- a statamnt comprising clarificat)ons of S/Shri 

• MoC,Daa,)tJ1?C/QHr recorded on 20695 before .X.X,./Vig/Rlyo 

• Board & Cfl/GHY - that he did not las tie any si Ip 
• 21000'hrs. to 22*45 hrs' for iasueof tickets for )two 

passengers 'In AC2 Tire of 2423 Dfla Rajdhani Exp dated 

21,6495 tto BJU and clarification of Nfxmal Cho: Kakati. 

• CTI/XI/GHY before X. Ie/Vig/Rly eBd. and CTI/x/GHY that 

• be saw shri Karn' writting names of two passengers in 

Reservation Chart against besth No.35 & 36 of AC/2 tire 

of 2423. Dn, against BJU quota. 

PD-Ø .consits 'of '(i) original1 R5flD chart of 2-Ac ccaoh 

(A/i) of 2423 t)xj' dt,' 216695 which reveals that tMs 

• 

	

	the complainant passengers were provided reservation 

in Ac..2 tire J.a eol berth Nos, 39 & 40 against 
flergency Quota ('ii) original reservation chart of 24AC 

ooach(W2) jn' whjch names of said two passengers viz. 
Punam Guptao25 and ' M,Xhurana.Za2 $ have hewn entered 
against berth No.35 and 36 respectively against B4U quota. 

3.10, 

	

	PD*9 is the Waiting list chart of 2423 Dii, of 21695 

of 2AC coach, 

31i 1O. In addition to above the D.A. ijateg s/Shri (i)Brabma. 
CTX/X/GHY a. PWi*l who wjtnaased the uncidencos took place 
on '2O6j95, recorded 'PDd.4 and witnessed recording of PD..7, 

(ii) Njrmal MU  Kakatj,CTI/II/GHY  as PW2 who recorded 

his. statement on 20695' vide PD.p7 (iii) R,R.Das,$r 

Bocki' Clark/Gift as PWis3 who recorded PD.& - (iv) M1Churana 

complainant passenger as PWii4(.v) M.C.Das.RdTC/GYLWbOZP 

reoorded.his-etatemeflt on ,2O,695 vide PD,7  (vi) A.L.Diwakar 

I,Io/Vig/IUyBoard'as PW.s.6 who witnessed the incjdences 

• tobk place on 20,6.95 'including receipt o passenger's 
cont... s 



ge no 

• 	 complaint (PD3) : witnessing statement 

(PD•1) PW.2(D.7) 	 PW..4(PP*3), PWu5 

(PDiuu.7) C,O..(Va6) and (vii). Gurdeep Sjngh1.oI,/Vig(3S)/ 

Rly.BdL. who accompanied PW6 on 20o6095. 

TUE DXLEN.CZ OP TUE CHRG& OFFICW 

4.1a0 	The c,o. in his written statepent i defence dated 

2.8:96 in .responsetO the Charge sheet inquestiOn 

submitted that charges brought against him were 

imagiflary in as much as he obtained permission from 

concerned supervisor although he was performing duty 

in exit gate before alloting two berths in .ACi*2 ti&/ 

to the passengers against BJTJ quota* That 1OO/. 

(one hundred) was taken on loan by the two passflget$ 

who were known to himf or purchasing tikets. which 

they returned after a few m** minutes and was not 
illegal money as allegedo The defence was not accepted 

by the DA* and the case was remitted to t he undersigned 

for cOnductdePartflta1 enquiry. 

In the final written Defence Brief submjtted on 

13.9112001 after completion of eiviry C.0, statd 

that veracity of complaint recorded by.the passenger 

could not be established since the complainant did not 

attén4 for evidence on successive occaaion,, 

4. 1t:2a 	0.0a defends artic].e of ChargeI referring to statement 

of PWu1 shri DoBrabmo.CTX/X/G (PD.4) that allegation 

brought against him are not proved in 'view of the fact 

• that contents in PD04 are not correct. Because he 

Consulted and obtained permission from his 310 (Batch 
incharge) during, his duty hours at a bout 20.30 to '2050 

bra, to issue slips to the passengers to obtain tickets 

• beore alloting reservation against vacant berths of 
E1U quota when PW.3. Mr.Brabmo was not on duty That 

arrived a.,t a later stage w hen the passengers 

approached with ticket for allotment of berths C,O, 

further termed the deposition of PW.1 during enquiry 

as contradictory referring his answer to OeNoc9 by D.C. 

that PW.'l saw 'Shri Karn entering names of passengers 

in reservation chart between 2130 to 2140 bra, whereas 

vide his answer to Q.No.12 by D.C. when PW*l was entering 

ofjca at 21&00 he saw 0.0 #  talking to passenger before 

entering office after a few minutes to handle the chart s  

COO, further defends referring to deposition of PWMS who 

failed to confirm as to who was man)ingurrent.Reavn. 

" ontdá.. .i6 
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	 ae no 

counter no.l2 and thereb like to conclude that 

reservation chart was :.n ooer no.12 but 

on the table of cr1, C.O• then defeflds the charge 

.ng to depoaitiofl f .PWi7 (Shri k,L.Dewakar 

1fVig/ 0 	as a product of 

• preoccupied mjndby aome how =Km4tM managing to 

get a coiplaint lodged by the passenger.  withOut 

himself witnessing the incjdeflceso C,.0. finally 

argues that he had jssued slips during his duty 

hours obtaining permission from his Cfl incharge 

before arrival of CTI/X Shri Brakmlo and therefore 
it was his duty to complete reservation chart and 

thus issuing of slip for ticket during duty hours: 

does not mean granting reservatiop unauthor.isedly. 

C,.Oi defends article of charge,.II referring to the 

deposition of PW1 that he did not exactly at see the 

passenger offering 1i4100/ to CcO* but only 43 Saw 

transaction ofsanethiflgbetweefl k them with reference 

to the deposition of PWi7 (Shri A.L.Dewakar.,XoI ,/Vi9/ 

Rly.Board) C.O. has to say his deposition is only a 

hear say statement not personally wjtneasing anythings 

pinally c,O. termed the allegation of acceptance of 

illegal grat if ication as razen lie since oclainaflt 

being a bonafide 'well, educated regular passenger 

cannot brib, anyone as alleged. 

C40.0 dofe.nds artjcle of charge1II st*ting that 

Lwas 
being off from duty heZLn a hurry to attend hop ital 

to visit his bospitalised daughter. C.O.* wants to 

say if PW.i (I I./Vig/RlycrBoard) was at CHY what 

probibitted him from introducing himself before C00o 

to obtain clarification instead of calling him from 
behind from a consjderable distance to be able to 

pay heed by C.00,. 

5oO4 	ASSMENT O' VXDNC 

The article of charge,I in brief is that C.O. while 

he was off duty after performing duty from 11.30 to 

21.00 brs. a t GiY on 20.6.93 unauthori.sedlY granted 
reservation to two passengers against BJUquotaifl 

AC42 coach of 2423 Dn4, Rajdhani Sxpress of 21695 

despite at refusal.by  CTI/GMY. The imputation cites 

that on a scrutiny of reservation chart of the 
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/ 
aforeaaLd train X..Io/Vig/S3/R.1yBd 0  (PW7) detected 
tht CoO.. Shri Xarn o HU=/GHY .  had unauthorisedly aUeted 
two"berthajnC2 (W2  Coi-ch) in the name of Punam Gupta 
P.25 and Mthurana,$,..25 Rx.GHY to BJU  against SJU quota 
at about 21430 hrs,. when. he was. t off duty after performing 

duty upto 2400 hra. in entrance gate 0  That C.O. after 
ssut*g alip got purchased EPT No600098 by the passenger 

upto 8JU from the cDu4ter manned by Shri R.R.Dao, cc/G}i'f 

.CPWIP130  on dUty from 21OO hrs. of 2Oo695 to 7.30.  hrS o  
of. 21.6,95, and threat tsr allotted thr4 berth no. 0:35 & 36 
in his hand writing inspfte of being probibittad by his 
CTX Shri 	 (Pwj) 

aspect at a greater 
141~gt4 fjft of all ID*6j. 51  the clarification Of C.O. 
tacorded in Rly.Board'.s office on 1.:80.9whjch reveals 
Co..himself clarjfjed that he was entrusted with ticket 
checking duty in entrance gate 	206.95 and his  scheduled 
duty heurs etendjng upto 21.00 hrs So he was off 
from duty after 21.00 hrs.-7 onwards on 2066j95, SecoAdy, 
PD4.4 is the original statement of PWi joe. Cl'I/GRY, which. 
revealed that C.O. was on dpty at entrance gate upto 
2100 .hrsj This has not been challenged by C.O. during 
equiry. Examination of PDia.5 j...e. statement of PW..3 shows 
that 	PT No t600098 dt, 20695 (K).4) Of 1to BJU for 
two adults was $asud by 043 during his duty houzs 
cmencing from 21.00 hrso.f 206.95 to 7,30 hrs of 
2j;695, During enuiry 	i.5 

of irnied his statement with 
contents but defenc did not orossiuuexamjne PWo3 to prove 
contrarily. PD4.v 7 is the statement of PW.5 manning counter 
Nov12 meant for curreztt. reservatjon, which reveals that 
during his duty hours conmencing from 2100 hrs. on 
20.695 hedid not ...ssue any slip for issue of tickets 
by 2423 Dn4 of 21695 upto BJU during the specific 
period from 21.00 hrs0  to 2245 hta Dujng enquiry 
p(Ø$ oonfimed his statement contents and also clarjfieg 
that if any current reservation is to be issued the staff 
manning the counter No42 is authoriaed to * issue slip 
to booking counter, to issue ticcet (AflSE to Q.N63 by E,O.) 0  
Further. examinatjohf PDx21 1 & 8 Vevealed that PDo2 ia!e 
slip for..jssueof tickota for two persons in C-XX by. 
2423 Dn.. of 21.695 from OIlY to EJU was a issued byC.O. 
on behalf of CTI/GN and got issued PDuj lEFT) and after 
releasing berth Noy35 & 36 entered the names of passengers 

V 	 .8. 
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in his hand writtingin PDi,8(Reservation Chart) 

along with its entries on PDl: This has been 

accepted by C.O. during general examination by E.O. 

During regulir hearing' ift PW.l confirmed correctness 

• of contents of his statement (PD..4) that he noticed 
C.O, entering names of two passengers in reservation 
chax,t against BJU  quota without 	yftS caring for 
his advice not to do SO:. This statement of PW.j 
exactly tallied with his deposition during enquiry 

vjde ns to Q,'No1'9 by D.C.  Pondering over the 
analysis of evidences as elajned about it his 
beco, cler that C40c while he was not on duty and 
inapite oft having e*x an authorised official at 
oo.nter No.12 issued the slip for issu4j.ckets and 
released reservation unauthcrisedly in 'AC4,:'IX - 

A/2 coach even without going' through the only two page 

reservatjnn chart of ACiII coaches where the said 
passengera  were already accmmodated in' t/X coach 

(Berth No9& 40 of PD.8) against HOrs"' *quOW Defence 
plea that 'O*3 is a hear say statement and a product 
of preocctied mind of, PW6 (1.1o/Vjg'.R1yBd1). without 

• 	production of ccrnplainant during enquiry is not acceptable.. 
During ózxujry PW.6 confirmed all the' above aspects 
'.including complaint of the passenger but CO, in hi8 defence 
could not produce any material to counter the charges 
As' per extant provisions, in Denartment&j ezxtu.try it is 

ot necsay to produäe the complainant to prove the 

complajnt Normally it can be subgtantjatd by they 
c1rcungtancjal evidence.. C,O.9 further aeence that 
he 'obtained per 	Lou wnile on duty between 20'30 to 

• 	20.50 hrs' t from his BXC to issue ' al ip for tidcet before 
arrj'a1 of PW'j(cTI/z/Gy) at 21j00 hrs,:je not 
convincing nor supported by any defence evidence'.: Since 
he fail 9d to cite and.te produce his BIC during enquiry 
from w h,n he claimed to have obtained such Permiaaion 

• demanding his BXC as a defence evidence durjng.enrutry. 

• Xn view of detailed discussion of evidence above 
ariticle of chwge.isx levelled against C 00. stands 
estabi ished,' 

54 11. • • The article of charge 11 in brief says' that' C00. 
• granted reeervatjo to both' 'the above passengers 
nrnnt,ióned 'in "article 'of 'charge.s.i t on acceptance of 
illegal gratifjcatjo of 'ioo/.. The iputation cites 
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that 'on an examination of the complainant passenger 

on 26!95 as also the written complaint lodged by. 

him before I.X./Vig/Rl'y.Bd...for taking action against 

the T.C. it revealed that one TiC.  took 100/i. from 
the said passenger named l4ichurana on 20.69S as 

service charges (illegal money) for allotment of 

reservation. That before issuing reservation C.O.o  

jesued' a àLjp for obtaining ticket in ACi2'upto 

BJU 'by 2423 On (Rajdhani Express) of 2169S for two 
passenger viz KiKhuranaLand Pu*aa Gupta F2 5 . 

Io Were in waiting ljst nc11& 12 That PD6 
(cLarifjatjon of C.0..  dto '1.895 in Board's office) 
reveals C00 Shri. Karn himself stated that he took 
* 100/.. from the passenger taking some other unconvincing 
plea, Examination of" PD13 ije. the written camplaint 
of the passenger '(PW.u4) revealed that one T.C., took 

i00/- from the complainant passenr on 20 ..6.95 as 
service .charqea 'for a confirmed t icket upto BU' The 

contarta of PP3 has further been confirmed by PW6 
(z.x.f Y'igRly,Bd0) during erqujry1 before wm the 
passe 	"lodged the written complaint. -Examination 
of PD.4 revealed PW,1 Shri Brhmo CTI/1JGHY  while or 
.uty from 21CO .hrso' onward on 20.6.95 noticed the C.O. 
ta-king .o Ehing TrM the passenger some time 'between 

21,30 to 2I4Qt5. after alloting two berths to the 
said passengers in C.Qo ' a har1 writing in the reavni . 
chart inapite 'of objection by PW*1o. During ezujry 
PW1 confirmed correct ess of PD,4 zexx-.ks* contents 

.ini this regard vide answer to Q.No.10 by. E.O,)efence 

could not ebjbit anything during eruiry. to disprove 
this rather confirmed the transaction of uan iO ft l- on 
the plea of credit talen ny the passenger from CoO 
Further.examinatioñ'ofPDuj6 (clarification of C00. 
dt. 1.8.95 In Rly*SoardO s office) proved the transaction 
of 100/. between..the said passenger and CpO *  as  
accepted by sQo on "some other plea in his clarification 
(page, 	of .PD6)" C.O.:t' 3  plea was that said .ioo/ 
given'tohm by the passenger was not in lieu of 
seyervatjon but was an amount taken on credit by the 
passenger from 'C.O. to x. maxe up snortage of fare of 
ticket in 'question tPDj) whicn tne passenger returned 
to 	arter allotment of reservation. C. 1 '5 defence 
in the final brief that t he charge of illegal, gratification 
is brazen lie since complainant being'an educated 
reular passenger cannot bribe anya aileged is not 
acceptable for no evidence. Rather in * face of '80 

L. 
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many corroborating factors that (1) Ce O o  was not 

on duty during the relevant period at the specified 

- assignment aM t herefore not author ised to release 

reservation (ii) that a4,processes right from the 
jessue-of slip for ticketelease of reservation 

took place beyond his duty hours (iii) that so many 

Oth$Z :collegue officials (x,nfirmed the irregularity 

oomrnLtted by CO. and finally (iv) that the passenger 

bejng a known person for CEO. for a considerable 

-. perOd and 	 helped him with money for 

purchasing ticket it is beyond human perception that 

Lcauseof such a persen will complain against C.0. without anyL 
action,: interest CiO4 had to release reservation to the 
what 

passenger jna manner not fair as per.- extant norms. 

In the light of above analysis of evjdences it is  

apparant that article of charge-IT levelled against 

1 Karn Ed41T4C#'/GHY standssubstantiated. 

	

5lt2 	The ar. ide Of chargeIXX states C40o. Shri icarn 

'Ed0(/GY did not c operate the Vigilance teats 

of Rly.Board and ran way when called in presence of 

• Cfl/OHT on duty. The imputation cites that Wk. Coo. 

• 	hr.i Kern, lidrc.  /Olft was identified by his coUegue 

CT'I/X before i4X,/Vjg/$S/1lyaBoard on checking at 

GHY as. the person who unauthoxisedly released 

reservation to the said passenger4 That on being 
Callad by a gentlemen (i.i./Vig/Rly..Bd.:) in presence. 

of PW-1 (CTI/I/GHY) on 20 06&95 he ran away through 

exist gate without responding to the dallV Examination 

	

• 	of PD.,6 (clarification of C.Oo) page 2 reveals that 

• CoOo heard the ' call of the gentleman but he was in a 

• 	hurry to go to. hospital and dia not listen to the

• before running away through exit gate EDi4 

	call 

statement of PWal shri Brahao also revealed that C 1Q., 

ran way without listni.ng to the caLl ofI.Iii/Vig/RIy.. 

Bd PW',6 in his depositton vide answer to 04 No,3 

by E,O. and PWivi4. his answer to QNo.l2 by EO. 

confirmed that C,O, did not attend the call, on 

2O.695 on the plea of bein :Ioff duty' 0  In the 
• cross-examination during enuixy defence coul<1 not 
produce any material evidence to disprove the charge 
C.O•  in his final defence sars he was in a hurry to 

attend hospitalised daughter and therefore itd could 

exactly hear the calli The plea is not convincing - 

in as much as if at 'all he had to attend hospital 

he%.u*kt could. have bi left duty place iaediate1y 

after 21-00 hrs. on completion of duty and á should 
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not have wajted till. 21,:40 hrai Moreover, as per 

extant timings 	hospital visiting hours is not 

extended ito 21,00 bra. B*M* at night. Above all, 

C:40, did notoite any document in his defence like 

medical certificate,.. äertificate of admission of 
his 	ghter as jndoor patient etc. to accept the 
plea. It is rather proved that being panicked by 

the lmperdiflg jt$ation of his misdeed he ran un. away 

from the spot. 	 / 

In the light of above analysis, of evidence 

the article of charg III levelled against 0604. 

Shrj N. 01.Karn,Hd.2'o.Cc/GHY stand6 proved, 

6.0. 	NDNGS;. 

I 

6.1., 	On the basis of documentary and oral evidences 

adduced with the case and in view of the reaSons 

furnished above I consider that the chara framed 

against' shri N.L,Xarn.MdToCo/Guwahati vide 
xxx of the Charge sheet 'in question 

are proved.; 

Dated z 10.42002, 

(AeSajkja 
Eruiry Officer/Ho 
Mal  jpaoj.Guwahat i_nv 
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• To 
ShriJ,Jamir, 
Divisional Commercial Manager, 
N.FoRihsay, Lumding: 

(Disciplinary Authority) 

(Thro: Prooar Channel 

Re 'Further submission 'if any 
in addition to urittan final 
brie? after ,erusl of Enquiry 
Report. 

ef': Your letter No.C/CDN/LM/I9isc/96 
dated 23.10.2002. 

I have been directed to add further 

if any in addition to ny written brief to refute 

the charges levelled against me vida your latter dated 

23-10-2002 ePtor going thr - ugh the enquiry renort 'aumitked 

by the Enuiry f?icer(H.): to the Disciolinary Authoryity. 

On going through the ranort I have become parol.exed and nail 

of ,  gloomy envoloed u000 nym1nd. The arguments put forward 

by the E.G. in his reoort while assessing the evidence asoact 

vide at nja 6 to gage No.11 of the report to estabiih the 

charges fr med a9ainst me are m9re arguments having no Leg 

to stand in the eye of law on the nnot following counts: - 

(1) The Sr.DCM/NFR/Lumding, Mr.Darkim kx as 

Discir,linary authority had nominated lr.K.Saha as. Enquiry 

01'ficer(I1Cj) vid3 his order NO.C/C0N/LM/Mi3C/96(N4K,HTC..iy) 

dated 30..09..96 to conduct, the DAR Enquiry. The preliminary 

hear ing in this case was held on 16-9-98, Due to change of 

incumbency the earlier nomination of tlr.Saha deted 309-96 

as E.O.(HQ) was cancelled by the DGr/NrR/Lumding L1r..Jamir 
vid, his order of even nunber .thted 9 iO-3-2000 nominating 

i A.Saikia as C.O.(HQ) without cancelling the nroceed.ngs 
drawn by then E.G. Shri Sehi on 16-9-98. 

(I) 	In'viow of the above serious ar,omalie3, the 
:point a1'ises to discuss thet the nrsent .DCM/Lund ing Mr..3.Jemir/ 
is below, the rank of J.A.Grada having no authority to cancel 
the nomination letter issued 'by Mr. .L.Darkim, Sr.DCM/LIIG 

on 30996 as Di3ciolinary authority in thls case. 

• 	(ii) Further while cancelling thea:earlier nomination 
of E.G., Mr.Seha nominating lir.Seikia as E.0.(H), the oresent 

contd. • .2... 

Mvot6 
Dat 

0 

I.-) 



1 

- 4/.- 

Paq Np. 

the present,)DC11/L.umdng acting as Discirlinry in this case 

having no any valid authority had not cancelled the earlier 

proceedings drawn on 16-9-98 by the *ohm then E.O.Sri e Saha. 

(iii) Uhile drawing the proceedings of regular hearin9' 

on 0372000 by the E.U. on the Strength of improper order issued 

by the improoer disaiplinary authority w there was no any mention 

whether the proceedings drawn on 3992000 by Sri Saikia were 

incontinuation or cancellation of earlier oroceedins drawn on 
16-9.98. 

The above serious irregularitiig have vitiated 

the whole enquiry proceedings. tjhile conducting the en.uiry by the 

present F.O../d either coricetlled or lack of knowledge of rule. 

9nce th& Enqviry raoort submitted by the E.O. heving no leg to 

exist in the eye of law on the one hand and on theother hand, 

the nomination of E.U.(H),Sri Saikia made by DCM/L,umdingix is 

imor.00er having no valid authority. 	 / 

(2) Assessment of evidence aspect as assessed b the  

.O.' while establishing the charges is an unilateral assessment 

having no any supporting evicence because tha designated C.O. 

is bound to protect the interest of the pr03oCution side ignoring 

the defence evidenca - hence he cannot be an imoartial Judg 

like a Denial has come to a Judicial Chair. 

(:3) The nreesent case was crooped uo against me 
mainly based on the strength of PD.3 dated 21695. It a may be 

stated that how the E.O. has teatotally acceted the contents 
of the compleint(PD.3) without examining the coinolalnant of PD-3 

and depriving the facility of cross-examination by the defance 
to refute the brazen lie contents of the PD-3 violating the 

extant orovision f of DA? The stand taken by the E.O. vide page 8 
of the report to justify his arguments that 'as per extant provision 
of departmental enquiry it is not nece3sary to oroduce the comolain-
ant in the enquiry. Normally it can be subsntiated bythe circusan. 

tial evidence? To refute these contents of the E.Q. it can be stated 

for information of the D/ D.t that the term of extant rule as 
aiolied by the E.O. in his arguments to establish the contents of 
PD-3 is vast just like a)occean and vague term used to cover the 

knowledge of rule. It can further be staked that nowhere of the DAR 

Broaucher it is highlighted that without examining the complainant 
in the D.4R Enquuiry conducted by the E.O., the veracity/authenticy/ 
genguineriess of the contents of PD..3 cannot oe acceoted as Corrct/ 
genuine. In the deoartment enquiry the circuta3tantial avjdflce 
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has no any leg to stand or to substantiate the charge' 

The opinion as expressed by the .Ue to justify his argemonts 

to accept the contents of PD3 termed as "childish manner" 

having no anf place in the DAR Oroucher.HanCe it is th cloardd  

violation of DAR Rules as W811 as the Verdict of Supreme 

Court. The acceptance of PD3 by the E.O. without examining 

the comlain3flt and wjthut affording the facility of cross-

examination by the defence leads too clear deliuereke act 

of denial of reasonable opoorkunity to the defence to defend 

his case. In this connection I may quote the Supreme Court 

Judgement against the Union of India Vs. T..Verma AIR1957 - 

SC-882 - " the supreme court emphasized that the evidence 

of the ooponent should be taken in presence of the £. 

charged employee '  In ithe instant case thee oral evidence 

of the main PJ i.e. the complainant was not recotded in_the. 

proceedings by thto'k 	xine the vercity of his 

comoiaint(PD*3) based on which the fabricated charges ware 

framed eg8inst ma by th D/Authy. Jithout examining or 

to verify the authenticity of the contents of complaint 

thu E.O. deliberately has accented the P0-3 to protect his 

image violating the norms of the DAR Rule. Further I may 

quota the decision of Central AdministretiO Tribunal, in 

the case of V.D.Joseph Vs Union of IndiaZA/(CATC u.1990(14) 

p.99 has been that charged official could not be said to 

have been given ressonable ooppor'tunity of defence keeping 

tflauthor gf dect oUsiffi_tb.Qie ocpsemiti. 

Insoite of mentioning the above rules in my earlier briet' 9  

the E.D. deliberately did not attach any gravity of these 

verdicts and acted in a manner violating the rules OF 

OAR which confers that te conrucking of DA.1 agin3t the 

C.O. is an eye wash and to console the C.O. 

(4) As regards unauthorisedly issued Tickets ;ftr o 

duty, I further reiterate to add that thii allegation was 

totally false in vie o f the aDove narrrted Pacts. This 

roservation was OdMi done with the pernis.;iofl of my  BIC 

Sri D.Aich, CTI/HY. 	ex mZt 	 xexax1 

i)Qx1Ax Had the party expressed that they were waitli.319d 

passengers in that case I would not have issued any slip 

for purche3ng of Tickets or to i33Ue any Raxs CFT etc. 

contd...4 	 - 
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That was no anyrule found to have place in the Commi. Boøk 
Vol.1 that the TC oerforrnin duty at the Exit. Gate cannot 
issue any .sIio for isuance of reservation ticket. It is an 

extant prevailing system at CHY xlye station that the IC 

performs duty at Exit, gate authorised to issue sks reservation 

TicIcets/lip endto realise railway fare and nenalty from th 

unauthorjsed travelling passeners etc. Jhen I consulted 

the a/Chart in the table of CTI.Sri D.Aich who was the UIC 

of my duty hourse, Sri D.8rehma, CTI/GHY was not my UIC 

as he resumed duty af'i€jr 21.00 hrs. It has been alleed that 

Sri D.8rahm (pji) prevented me not to do the above job 

and he sawi th.'t I had taken something from the oarty. Toute 
these two allegations I can bodly say that when Sri D.Urahmo 

PW1 was not present thre, this aspect will orove by the  

Duty Roster and Cit's Diarya and by other cborating evidence. 

How the PJ.l saw the transaction held betjeen me and the iarty? 

tihat does it mean the term' "something" tar<en? From this 'it 
reve8ls that thi5 asnect is a Falseand •s 'abricated story 

to harass en innocent ny. staff. It may be arguer 4  that how 

the E.G. had acceoted these false versions o the P11 to 

establish the charges frame against me? 

(5) As regards motive olayed by thp r,arty i.e. tha 

complainant 	I may lay before the D/Authy. for his cons•ider 

ation that 

(i) The comlainant was a weitlisted pas3mnyer of 

2423 Lip Rajdhanth E,cp: of 216-95 ex. GhY to NDLS ('J/L No 9 11/12) 

For fearphychosisthe narty did not aporoach the ciunter No.12 

for further tickets of inanticication that the fact of earlier 
AcoiL 

rs9vruationby the said train would have detected uy the counter 

nan. The oarty was fully aware that the F1y.3d.VIwes present 
at the GHY rl. etation To mae a case eainst the ny staff' z 
related with the issuance of reservetion *ikex tickets 

ad it might be a Pact that the iarty mat the VI and took his 

advice.tjhen the party anroached me, the nerty had concealed the 

f'ect of their waitlist number of the said train. Had the party 

cancelled his waitlist R/tickets .:,efore ',urchasing the fresh 

tickets 	there would be little chance to get further reservation. 
The concealment of'?act of earlier weitlist number by the party 

leads to a dubious policy took 'by the nerty to defraud the rail 

way for his oers.nal gain and to her ss an innocent ste?r. 

contd. 
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(ii) After mitigating his purpose, the rarty lodged 

a false complat'nt against the staff to the railway Ud. 

V.!. on 21-6.95. 

Then the party eada a fresh reservation against 

8U Uuota the Rly.BD.Vl might have oresent there with the 

Intention to make a false case ease against me. 

The earty in his complaint statedthat the TC 

who granted reservation, took e.100/. from hi.. If the 

party offered any bribe money to the C.O. when the VI was 

pra3ent in the CTI's office, the IC shuld be caught by the 

Vi. 

(6) As regards non..co-operation with the Rly.BD.VIG Team 

and ran away when called • I state for information of.the DJAuthy 

that this aspoct has already been narrated in my written brief. 

In addition to above, I did not know the identity oF the Rly. 

VIG Team. To fafute this allegation I may say that if any 

public called me from back after completion of any duty, I was 

not bound to adhere to his caLl. (loreover, I did not do anything 

wrong which goes agakast the railway. Hence uestiori of non-

co.00eration with the VIg.Tearn did not ariso at all. 

From the above discussion as detailed to refute 

the contents of Enquiry Rort 	it has code to a positive 

inference that the E.3, while assessing the evidence aspect 

did not consider all these facts either wilfully or lack of 

Rules etc. on the one hand and on the othsr the E.0* is biased 

to orotect the image of the adminit,ration for his future gain. 

The E.0. deliberately vio].ted the rules of natural Justice by 

acceoting the contents of PD.3 keeping the C.09 )utside the pais 

of crossexamination of PU.4 to verify the veracity of the 

cont-nts of the complaint lodged by 16hu PJ.4 .nsipte of the 
Rules referred to my earlier brief. From the unilateral opinion 

of the E0, it is revealed that this DR enquiry is an eye 
wsh Enquiry to console the C.O. 1hataxaxnexThis vital asoect 

may ilsase be a looked into by the D/auhority becau3e the case 

was cropped up against me bsed on PD.3 in the year 1995, the 
charge-sheet was fdmed in the year 1996, the preliminary hearing' 

was held on 16-9.98 and the ra enquiry was comoleted in Sept. 
2001 and thp reoort of enquiry was submitted by the E.0. on 
10.42002. This inordinate delay in finalisiny the DAR Case 
has violated the R]y.8d.'s Target of 180 days as laid down. 

cantd...6. 
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The wilful act of inordinate delay violating the 8oard's 

leid d jn:.target causes a serious mental agony end injured 

y family life. I cannot 	devote ey attention towards 

my childran and my family aff'airs. I am now at the verge 

of retirement end counting my days with pall of gboorny.
1.  

Had I been awardid ènythiny adverse by the D/Authy* this 

would have completed well befire my retirement and I 3hall be 

free zed frm the ?lsa burden of allegations. 

Sir while applying your mind to finaii30 this case, 

kindly extend yur..heloing pen to make free me from the charges 

brought against me and sve my. family from the economic point 

of view. 

,ray,M\ LaP)<aYz' 
Yours ?eilthl'ully 

Dated, Cuwahati; 
	

( 
ç..N./Karan 

6th Decembar'20024. 	 Hd.TC/CHY Rly.Stn. 
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0 	 , 	 ,, 	

0• 	

•0' 

Shrt Nrayan Lal Krirn, HLC/Gi1Y. 	 . 

( Thru.h : S (G )/G1IYe  

Fathers '!'T afrL8 

Dos.ignacin 
Date of. birth 

Date wi' Lpptnt!en 

px'esent.pay thid scaLe 

Date - of SUperariLILaCi3n 

..Shri 	 brtu.,) LL 1ca:n. 

HdiU/GIiY9 
; 2/1/46w 

2i/3/73.' 

: Bs. 5900/- 
31/1/2000 

1. 	lcur ezpJ. atien dat.ed 6,'12/2002 tw' the Sti ca:Se ri<tice 
Lrt' NO 	 dt0. 2.J1O/Q2 ria_been accpie'd b' 

	

folLcJwttlL es 	• bi't.ght 	a1r's t y.0 \hkCh have 
Ien prvGc dirri; tho ci.XsC 

ip:ge (i) 

3iir i Nar y' 	L'tl lcariA, w 	ax 	 Ik{C/ GF1I 
being'.eff duty., 'after jerfrming duty frrn 17j30'hrs to 21 .O hrs 
at Gil, unauthrisedLy granted reservaUe.n. to tw passengers 'against.' 
JU quota in2 	-2 coach. f train i'. '242 DN .f 2]JG/95 despite 

refusaL b; nduty CTIJGHY. 	
0, 	

0 

He granted Reservation beth th abvc passengers as mentin&1 in 
.&rt1:cie-I on acceptance f iLLegal graL2icatin . R'1Oc/ 

• 	He ict rit C .p?.rate he igiLance tejn c'f 11ly 	oard and ran 

	

• awi5v wheri call. ir in )flGsnC 	i CTi/Giif 	duty 	
0 / 

2 	YOU ax hereby inIo.1.c 	'ha ic' cc'rciaace with. the  
passed by LCVLMG(bS6rvaCiu of DCMjMG in.inriXe 	) YOU are 

\ \) 1 revertd t-D the pOSl; •f JrIC at .he initial. 	£r 30 u:nths (F.C) 

	

eiiGCt,o . 	
0 

OV  'e 	-LC aLe fi'LL 	tnLL noL 	Lcte 	p-pcne • jiIr ii c,.Lk 

rCnL on 	oreLir1 to 	fox'wr icd in th'.. 	n 

The abve'periaLty shalt iake inte effect irr'1 thG 3'te f 
issue C.I. tris ei:cter  

•0 	
0 	

0. 	

0 	 ' 	
0 

	

0 	
0 	 ( J 0 S ph  

Enclo ; 0b5(rVatthr1 of UCI"I/LM G 	Narc- cnd designatien of 

	

.n aretlea  L'. 	 Descipli 	4uth ox 

0 	
0 

j 

4dvoc.. 
DaU -, 



(: 

Jr 

Copy to : .1) DRM(P)jLundlri 	for inf 	tiQrt and necessary ction. p1.ease.  

PO/GIIYcr infcrmatin and neces'snry action 

DI 	TO//Mo 	@r infrrntjen. 	This is 	in re'e.rence 	to 
his letter No'V1c1 9'1/ 1/119/95 dt. i3/iaJ1995, 

p,  

( J.JL 	
) 

Dlvi. 	mmercia1 Manager? 

riinicroht 	!:r 

P1es6 ite 	the 	1flSli'LCtj)fl 	i)Olw 	- 

An appeal aatnt these ordr lies' to DL'I (next imd1nte 
• superior) 	t 	the authority pas s i ng the orders within 45 

days time, 

2. The ap.eal maybe withheld by 	n authorly not lower than, 
the authoritywhose orders it.is prei'errd. 

• a) ills a casoin which no appeal lies under this rLtIcs.  

U) 	It is not preferred with the stipulation time on which, 
the appellant was informed of the ordr appealed 

• 	 * against and he rensrtnI)ie cause is shown før the delayQ 

c) It does not comply with the vnx'Ioits provision 	and • 

- 	 iimitattns •stipl.Llated in 	the ±u.les. 

I 



-J 



I " /49 ANZ& ,I 

From; Narayafl Lal Karn4, 
Hd. T.C/Guwáhati 

. 	

Dated, 24-03-03 
To  
Divisional aly . Manager, 
N.P.RailwaY, 	. 
Lumding 	 . .' 	. 

- ............Trugh proper ,cha 	 . 

Sub: Appear Under Rule 18(u) Of RS(D&A) Bu.es, 
196, againt th order f D'LUdik 

po'ing tt pe: .iy'f rscuctiorz ifl 

rank 'tothe post oi2  Jr. IC as well as 
reduction of pay to the initial stage 'of 
Jr. TC,far 30 months (NC). ' 

Ref z-DCWLAIIfldifl91S 
N.I.P. communicated under 

memo No, c/Cofl/LM/MiSC/96 (NLXHTo'GHY) 
dated 03-02-03 served on 01..02sO3. 

Sir,  

• 	Respectfully, Isubinit'that by'the order 

of the disciplinary authority, . D4/L), imposing upon m. the 
penalty of reduction. in rank from the post of Hd.TC in c&2è 
h.5OOO8000/- to' the lowest post of TC in grad. 
as wellas further imposing thee periltv of'redUCi8QmY PSI 

from h. 6o .01, i'n s'ca1e z.6060iB000 to Pa.o/insealab. 3oco_9r5'O/_- 

_f..ora period of 30 months without cumulative effect, I am 
constrained to cdein appeal to you in terms 

 

and Rule 21 of RS(D&A:) Rulles, l98 9 I submit 	 dbrief 

history of th case.. ateria1,,t.,temetS and: agumen.sre1i0d 
upon in terLs of Rule 21(2)'o RDA) iles, 	D; 

submissIons for your' kind, and jwticious 'consideration and 
appropriat3 orders in acordaflCa with law 0  

r i ef hi syj the--SLSA  

1, While I wa's serving, a's a Head Ticket Collector in scale 
.000_8000/ at Guwahati station I was served with a major 

penalty charge uiemorandum 
dated 12.2.94 alleging that I all 	

af r egedly being off duty "t 

performing 'duty. troi 17.30 hrs. to 2100 hrs, of 2Oé.95 to two passengers against unauthorisedlY grante,d resor'aU.On  
U quota- irk' 2AC coach of 2423 Dn ajdhani 

deppite prOhibitiOn 'by o duty 'C't/GHY; that I "all. fdly granted 

the aboVe' reservations on ac.eptanCe 
of ts. 100/- Sr.ox thel; and that' I allegedly did not cOO'eOrat witl 
the vigilance tqam of Rly. Board and ran away wheA cailed in 
presence of 'ctI/GHY on duty,' It was alleged, ibid. that by the 
aforesaid acts I allegedly. 	'ed, 'to maintaifl absolute integrity, 
diOtiOfl to duty and acted in a mnner which was 

a railway servant violative of Ra:lway Service (Conduct) 
Rule, 

196.' A list of 9. document's sand a list of 7 witnessOs were 
cited vide Annoxure III 'and IV, repectivelY of the charge 
meoraid'um to sustain the charge. 

2. In my statement' 	'of def'enCe,,'I dcniGd the charges, 	ereupOfl 
inquiry was ordered into thel charges. The inquty was held by 
Shri A. Saikia, Enquiry Off cer/HQ/Ma1iga0fl who submitted his 
report on 10.42002 to the disipl1arY authoritY, "A COpy of.. 
the inquiry rop,urt was supplied to.e fo making represfltZti0fl.' 

.vide DCWL3'S l'tter da'tod 23 0 10102.. On submission' of the 
representation, finally DcM/Lumdiflq passed the impugned order. 

i' 	Hence, this appeal on the following grounds. ., 	, 	• , : 

Material statements and arguments relied upon under Rule 
(ctd. 5..2) 

4dvOCAZtI, 



: 

 

(2) 

• 21(2) of R$(D&A)Ru1es.19ö8' against the 
the order of the disciplinarY auth0iY, 

inquiry r0P01t and 

 

1.&nouiry re 0rt 

(1) Article I of the charge proceeds 
on the hypothesis that 

y duty houls were from 11.30 hrs. to 21.00 hr.. 
On 

and as such was Of duty when 
I granted eservatt0fl to two 

passefl9er$ it 
2AC of 423Dfl of 21,ó.9 nauth0rtS1Y' I 

submit that this alle9atiOfl ox hypothesis is not aupported by 

the roster proscr3b0d 
by DWLJ vLdø 

e No IC 
or ,TC or Hd.tC in the 

N. 1. 	
i1waf is supposed to ok in tiree afld'* j3.f'hOU1S 

shift as this charge presUffleso 	
ACt0rdtflQ to the roatOed duty 

hours of staff a IC office 
GHY ny rostered dUtYb0X ee froa 

	

-• --- -i-4OOhrs. to 22..QOhrs. on 	
Hence, the presumption 

that 

the grant of reserVtt0n by me allegedly ztt 
21.30h15. was 

unauthorised because it was 
done after 21..00hrs. aftOr BxpiY 

of my duty hours at 21.00hrS. is not borne 
out by th-duty KXX 

roster sp1ied by the-DRM(P)/ 	
as afóreSaid -, ,•••' .. •. • • • 

'The whole ease is built upon this hypothesiS proved wrong 

by an official doCulaent. HówGVX it tsM manifest on the face 

of record that overaW0d by, the 
mere. preseece of a tlway Board 

vigilan0ftal 
CTI/GHY D..8rah'. falselY depóSedttWY 

duty hour5endod at 2i.00h. •as 
the vigilanceca

18d  , 

• 	
him to depose. The 5aid vigilance offiCia', Gur4ip.SiflQ 

	:II(vig), 

Rly. Biard d1 
not appear in the. 

inqutrY nor he was .t.ThiOX'd 

for cross exaiflatt0 	
- 

The status of an 
nquirY officer is ot 

merelY to act as a 

umpire between two coflteSttfl parties but to asCertstflt 

truth. But from his 
report t is evident that 11e Z just 

interestea n 0tblt5hJ 
the &jj1t on the ba1S 

of'&tat0m01t5 

of witnesS85 only. As 
anofflCir of tn.s ra.i.wa? ttt 	

PerSOflfl. 

Branch baCkgr0U 
hg shóUida known that th 	

i tori of 

h'oursO duty of'the 
charg.ed 0fficial frO 17,3OhX$. to 21.00 

- --- - .hr,_90U4 not 
have. beefl true as 

normal, duty hoUrS of a fld.TC 

acc'ordiriQ to the....ddt' ."±oster'i5 S hours 
daily and ot 3,5.h0r.- - 

and 5ccording 
to the roster provided the duty hours 

jn. this htft 

are from l4.00hXS. eto 22.00hrS. 	 - 

urther, in ter'f parA'lO8' IRCM, .0i0i,saon.ters 
arid other supervisory staff uust ensAre that ars 

	work 

strictlY in acô idaflO 
lth their rostéred duty hours, arid 

unaUth0rt5 
changes in duty hours are 

not1all0 	Since a 

roster for duty lours has been supp'ied 
whiCh provides forLdUY 

hours from 14.00hrS. to 22.00hrS., rio amotAItt 
o Or3- arguments 

of CTI1GHY 
0  any other 'offiCial.CI' OVOXi40P 

just for the sake of buildifl9' a case against 
'* 	servant. 

Once it-is establiSe'* that the duty 	
fXO l4.O0hrS• 

to 22.00hXS. allotment of berths Ori th 4va ab 	&C&flCi 

ingv the chart can neither be 
termed unautIiort$ød nor 

miI*f0 o  The 

nqul.ry offl.cer has therefore e..red in mechijflical1Y reprodUC 
the contents of the statemeflt5 t_f imPutatt0fl8tZ this reSpeCt 
whiCh wá"ifl tUrn based on the 'draft chacJe 

jshet aent b? the 

vigilance orga fliSatt 	
on ron issUmti0fl of facts. Hence, 

the inquirY report in 
t'hlSL respet was .mochal.Cal and was 

I 	of ndiCatiVe 	
total nonaPP1tCati0fl of mind by th 

'inquirY offtCer. 

: Thedi5CiPYth0nit tas reuired 
rostered duty regard to the 	

hours of ITd.TC/GW( which 'in the 

first place was supplied by his 0ffice 
echafl1CallY accepted the finding of the inIiY óffi 

	,j"his 

respect. 	 . 	 . 	.. 	. 	.. ., 

- 



01 

I 

(2) Another iwp4t4t1oi.;4s that I allegedly granted. reseat'iói 
to the two passengers against BJU quota in 24230n of 210,95 
on accepta'nce.of illegal gratification of.1OO/-o This charge 
was based on,. à. c.oplaint dated 21,6.95 allegedly lodged by one 
Maoj Khurana no one Pcona Gupta. This complaint was addressed 
to vigilance inspectors, Rly. Board, at Guwahati. If the complaint 
was lodge.d.ófl21.6.95. then how. come allegedly at 21.3Ohxs or so 
the said--urdipStnghéxaminéd. the chart. on 2O.6,9, collected 
stateaents from D.Bxahma, cTI/GJ{Y, N.C.Kakati,CTI/U/GH. N.C.Das, 
Hd OTC/GHY, B.R.:Das:.: QC/qHY.::Pfl -2G.95i. . This ,de*onetri.ee that 
all thse statements were extractød from these staff by the 
vigilance officials of lily. Boar4 and to bolster up th,i case 
a so called complaint dated 2k.6.9 via also added to justify 
the vigilance enquiry on presumption of unauthoris.d gxan of 
reservation whereas there were no suspicious and unauttio*ied 
acts committed. 

The authenticity and geuireness of the complaint daked 
21.695 supposed to have ben given by the two pasrges, viz, 
Manoj Khurana and Poonam Gtipta is doubtful. Indubitablyi thi3 
document was t-ained behi -td te back of the chgad official ob 	 . 
To prove the contents of th s4 document the pxoduCtiQLie 	I -' 

---------twO-Compia1nan- 1- fl. tue 'J.Y WS essentLai . SQT 	 tiey 
thj2 

	ItdU 

't 
charged o içial_and aftexsyjg so 	 Qld,j!aVe 
ffeen 

	

	crss- _examitTà7i 	But: -théy.did not 
inquiry, nor 

was affirmed by fTö; nor 'are they tendered for crOss ècaminat ion. 

However, the inquiry of icer has relied on the stateint of one 
of the *igilanc.e inspector ; A.Dewakar, PW7, who appaod in the 
Inquiry. •Shri Dewakartstistimony only proves that.Suc.a 8tatement 

:. Y. have been gIven.. But either. the witness Iwakar flQL anyody 
else was a witness to the ransaot3or. alled 	have ter 
place in the complaint. Wiether tne complainant ws ataPfing the 
truth,-  whethé.:the -on*ent of the complaint wexó true. Q not, 
could -only be:e.stablishad 	the :appearance of te C9mp.rLStS 
in the. inquiry, thir::afti matton of their previous ta ent thda 
inthé complaint c ldoni' have established thsuch complaint, 
was in fact iade and their testimony on this aspect. .co44 7 SO  - 
subjected to cross àxamin :ion by the defence. Without,eeting 
tnese conditions precedent to acceptance - of the 	pain* fo th •  

the coatents of tL complai.nt.-couldflot have 	tiutely purpose  
boncluded:as proved.. Eit the inquiry officer.hasGrr.OflOOUsIY 

__J.e1d_that' as -  -per. extant ;pi -ovisions . :departmental-Gr\quY  
not necessary to produceitne complainant to prove th .a-:cp1ai,nt0 
That this.- view of. the .inquiry'ficer 'is,tnoor.r.ct 
and vi-o -Lative of principl.e s of natural justice is:eVi4et from 
the principles of law dec)red by the honourable. Supreme Court0 

Rilwa'y Board vide its 	tter N.o:.E(A)ThRG6-23 datud 3.7.1976 
(cPO/MW's DAc/303) on th subject of standard -of.pxo,of required 
in departmental. inqutties. forwarded a. copy of ihe.:.honóiixalO 
Supreme 	 n -jJntgn - .of India vs. $ardar - .Bahsdur, 
(.1972) 4 - SCC618)::wheret1. -3:.apeX Qurt held i-n paa  
the judgment thusi: 	.. 	....... 	. 	-. .....:.: 	- 	- 

'It 144.  Barailly Elect ricity Supply Co.L.td,, vs. The Workman 
and -obers (2), the ccoe of the above obseratioa was considered 
and this is what Jaganz ohan Raddy, J. said z 

\ 
ABut the application o principles of natura1 	stice dos not 
imply tha. wha::is..flOt 3.V.idGre can, bè.:acted u.On th other 
hand what- it: means -is ,1  bat no, wa.texta1s qan ,be 	Slied upon to 
establish a.contested act which are not sokORtèy:pers'Ofls 
who are competent to sak about them andze subj 4çtod to 
crossexamirtation by the party against homtheyarsught_toe. 

-.  ib uflat used When adocument tsprodUced in a' coUxt 'OxYii  
- 	

-: 

67 
(3) 

AV 



% - 	 ,- 	
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•(4) 

•1 

questiOI that natuxally arise is. is it a genuiD document, 
what a tts contents tnd are the stateents 

üntind therein 

true. 

\I 

 

	

10. We do.nOt .tl;ink thát .. the state1fleftS shóAJ4hàVO peen 	• 	H 

received ir evidence as the appellant had ta ken rio ateps to 
produce the persons who txade the statements or cros 
exainatlOfl of the respondent. It was the duty of the a  

	

áppe.31ant tohave pzoducedthose persons whose statements 	•: 

	

' 	werè\ought to beproved for the cróssexaainati0n ofthe 	S.  

respon4ent. in State of Mysore vs. 	
(3),.:this . 	 S  

Court •aid that the .purp.ose c.fan .jxx.kg.,eXaI*iflbtOfl irt 

•the pxènce of a party against whol an inqtiXy i5:dQ, i 
suffl.ciért1y achieved, when a witnéis whC haA :gj,v: a' prior 
statement i ecai1ed,' that statement j put to 'hia,: and made 
k nown  Q\tth8 opposite party, arid the witrSs is t.ndexed •for-• : 

cross caininátiori by that party. As the persOZ whOa 
statemnts were sought tobe reliàd onwéro tiiOe2htafld as 

S 	
they.were n'ot proeuced -and tendered for cro$..Oxait4flatt0fl 

S 	 by thd respondent, we think that' the Inquirtflg .Qffic, was 	• 
to act upon the stateaents 	 b 

• 	 4,5. 	. 	. 	
•' 	r. 4r.1  

From te above princ4ple ,f 	dea)ared by th.up;sIe Coi4t,  
principles of law eclaxe,d by. which is bindiflg on .ai.L.çpurts, 
throughout the territory of India by virtue of ArttG1a 	of ,the 
ConstLtuti.orI, and by. reason ,of rticle . 144 of the onstituti°fl, 
all.author1teS, civil,.and judicial, are 	dxte 4xt  boünci'tO 
act ut' in aid of:.the'Supreme ourt,.:tt isevidettt:P0r 
statement of a person cannot, be relied on to establish the charge 

unless the..make.9t,... the statemefl 	s produed nth.inqrY he 
affiris his .peis:statement and. he is tendered forCross-----

eiatAiflattçfle Since the coiap.3ainant, Manoj.KhUräfl8..4td:nbt 
apear in the inquiry his st*tewant contained in the complaint 

that I grdnted res cat.on in . charge "f 	100/-' as illeaai 
gratification wasnot proved. Fowever, the inquiry officer reliea 
ontwo oth'er statements tccothé to tho;COnClUBiOfl Of the guilt. 
of the charged official.., irstly, he. relied on tha.statement of. 
D.BrahmO, cT/GHy,':in Ans.tO.Q.N0.l0Whtth was a,leading qzestiOn 
put by ,  the inquiry officer, where D.Brahao £tated that he wZ 
me taking something fra the passenger. Shri D.Brahmo claimed 
to have come on duty aL 	 . He .c1ainied that : whefl:ha 	S  
noticed rae witng soraetht in the reser9*tQJ chart it 'as the 
only occasion when he found se hadi.inQ the chart. How 4hen he 
recognised'the passenger as.anoi Xhurana .htaaalf 	

as to be 
ab1e to depose that. he saw IQiurana giving so thing t'o. .me. For 
the purpose of 'this inquiry,;.it is a very .impotpiC6 of .. 
his testimony which the 'inquiry äffice In his z0a3to drive .  h'ome 

the charge ignored. 	 . 	 . 	. 

Then the inquiry officer re).ied on my statement. given to the 
igiiance. officials in the .•Rly.Boardon l.8.wharO :ad.ad 

that while going to purchase tickets from the Bookig Qff Ice 
i(Ji"urna had sought: a loan :o.f:. s. 100/- from we ashe was just-short 

	

Af • 	S 	 the ticket he returned the 
uoney. .I.nquiry..OffiCer:iS ;g.ying on that' part of:.ay statement 
where .1 statd that I:to:o..*.m9nQY bck from hia but rejected 
the other part..o.f the 	;státexlLa.flt which disClosed the wholo 
transaction .wher. .1 had •statd t,kät I had loaned this amourtt to 
him earlier and I .ws. get,t..ig the loan bak.' Had 	beefl guilty 
Iwould have, deniedhe acceptance of.h1OO/u".OUtrtQhtl'Y and ' 

	

nobody: cou:ld..ha.Ve done. aflyttiAg about it,* 	u't txuth t the first 
casuait.y in vigilance cases, as .a transaction.' qon4uctod in 't'he' 
most innocent and honet of ways 'is te*ed d4,shonett and suspici-
ous on flimsiest pretext. The iquixy'ioffiCer ha'termcd'my 
statoaont regarding tai.ng back. wy money fxoa:ShriKhUrafla. as an 
admission of acceptance 'of:li. 1OO/'' as iUegal .graificatiOfl and 
closed .hlsmind on. receiving, further .pxoof on this poii' 

:(Ct'd5) 



In this pÔMtiOfl, the principle of lAw declared by the Supreme 

Court in Jagdi.s'h Prasad 'Saxema vs State ;f 'Madh 
.Pradesh. AIR 

191 Sc 1070 1P 
is pertinent where the court_ held as f'olilOws •  

'No presumption of guilt from adaissib*/ during preliminary 

enquiry. The departmental enquiry is rv't an empty formality 
to give h.vrnpL,'OY.e9 a 

chnce tómeet' the' charge.'afld to prove. his innOcence... In the 

absenC'e.Of enquixy it, imould not' be fai.rtO. strin'.faCtS 

aga'inst an 'employee and 'to 'hold.:tha't: in Vi9W Pf. ,e,adiSSi °n  

the enquiry would not serve any useful pxpOSø. ThS .i a 

matter of speculation which t3 wholly ou. of placø .n dealiTg 

with cases of orders passed against emp1yee terjntig. thOi 

From the ab,w'e princIple of law eclared by the ,apsx.:C0.t 	it is 

evident that \there can be no presumption of guilt froa admissi9! 

during preliminary. enquiry There was no vLience before
Khurana inquiry' officer rebutting rayclaim that the 

had aken a 'loan of .h. 100/— from me'for pur'chisiflg the: 'ttckets and 
after purchasiflg. 'the. 'ticket, he repaid the lo'. But the )quIrY 
officer acting as a proecutor beliVed the v\giJ.anCe claims that 
I granted the reservation for considexatiOfl O 1s1OO/— Is llaga1 

gratifcatiOfl. As such,, the inquiry officer ased hi5 finding on 
this charge on the basi$ of his suspicion which cannot takO te 
place of proof in disciplinary proceeding. Again, I rely on the 
principle of law declared by the apex Court (ConstitUtiOfl Bench) 

in Union of India vs. H.C.Goel, AIR 1964 SC 364, where 
A. 

Court 

held as follows: 

s(2),,'. In'the course: of:hi's"conversat '0fl j'h,'r.RA.jagOpal 
it is alleged that he apologised for not havthg brought 

rsagullas' for the children of  Mz.Rajagopalafl. A little later, 
during the couse of the interview, it is alleged 'that A .  
repondent took out ro his pocket 	 a'd from it 
produced what appeared to Mr.Rajagopalafl to be a folded hundred 

rupee note. 
'(2) Tnen, as to the hundred rupee note which, according to 

.:M.r.Rajagopalan,'waStakefl out,,by the respqfldeflt.fX0m his walle_t,, 
,M.aajagopalan'hasad.witted,that the,s'ai4, notewas folded double. 
:He';says that. he nqtice'that,,'its ,.c.,4our,was blue ad,,.tha't its 

size was bigger,:'.tliafl'.the:"USUa'3',':,tQfl qpee .r ,fiVe;.ru ee note. 
Mr ,RajagOpalan ih:oppear, to e. a: strajghtforwUd fficer gave 
his evidence in a very honest way. He frantly told the enquIry 
officer that it"could' note be said that the hundred rupee note 

'which he.thóughtthe respOfldeflt:tOOk,'9t:,r0.'5 wallet ,had 
been offered':to'.him',bY the respondent,' but he thought. that the 
whole thing' had to" be viewed in the context of the tnatter.. 

'(26) The respQndent,. on the other hand, suggested that in r,oply 
to the question wh'jch,Mr.RajaQOpalafl put to him" hetook out some 
papers from his, pocket to fLnc4 out the letter ,o his appotntflLent. 
and as soon as Mr.Rajagopalan appeared to 'discOurage .hizn, he. put. 

the said. paper in his pocket. 
'(27). Now, n this state. of the evidence, how.'Can , i'tbe';Said 
tha,t 	 en the respondent ev 	attempted to offer a brtbe' t Mr'.Raia- 
gop'alan0 Mr.Rajagopalan makes a definite statement that the,' 
respon'd'ent did not 'offer him a bribe. He merely refers to th 
fact that the re'sponent' took out a paper from his wallet and 
the' said paerl appeared to him, like a hundred rupee note double: 

updoubtedly'," r : .jagpa'lan suspected the'xespondent's 
conduct, and so, made a report immediately. But the suspicion 
entertained by Mr.Rajagopalafl cannot, in law, be treated as 
evidece against the respondent evep though tero is no doubt n  

\ ' that'.Mr.Raj'agopalan isa' straightf,orward and, a honest officer, 

(iJ1 

	

	Though we fully appreciate the aiuiety Qf the app4lant tOL roOt 

out corruption from public service, we cannot igpoxe the fact 
that 'in.carryinQ out the said purpose, more suspicIon should 



. . 	 not be allowed.tO take .the place of proof even in domestic 	.- 

enqurie5. It ay be that.th, .technica rules t whiChOVerfl 
criainal .tzta). . 

in court& aaynot necessar&l1 app.y to disci- 
. cipl4nary. proceedthgs, but nevartheieS,. the pxtnCiplI that by 

pun:ishiflg theguilty. scrupulous care rnustbetakei' to Ge that 
the innocent are not purhed, applies as. much to regular 

criminal trials as to disciplinary enquiries held under the 
statutory rules..•. 	 . 

Viewed in. the iight ot. the above'principle of 14.w. ..declared by 

the. apex Court s  the.rnere declaration by CU/GI(Y, .Rrah that 

he saw me taking soraethirig.froi* the pssengor does notconstitute 
an evidenceof the chargethat I received illega;L gratification 
from the.said passer!r for, granting him reservation!. There was 

. no rebuttal of y st.atement. that I loaned him the .aroint of P. 100/-
which the passenger returned. after purchasing tickets 0  Hence, th'e 
inquiry officer's finding that the charge o acceptance of illegal 
gratification was established is, illegal;and it is a mechanical 
finding.. Further, 	is a.. p.zrVor.se  finding;.based on 'no evidence 
at all. An insinuation of gui3t is no proof of the guilt0 Hence, 

on the basis of evidence adduced during the inqury, the chage 
of acceptance of illegal gratification is not proved. 

Th e  disciplinary authority i1sO did not apply his tM &tO 

the evidence adduced during the inquiry in relation to this charge 

and has mechanicaLly accepted the finding o the inqutr' off ics: 
which is perverse in the f.rst place for being based on no evidence 
adduced in the inquiry. 

(3) The thir4 imputation 1s tnat did not coopexat with the 
away when cal•led a 	1.3O1ws.r8O:. of, 	. 

. • 2Oo9. this'iiputatiOn .itself• was b1sedot$Utai5e6 snd 	
•. 

conjectures. No 'aviderce Was adduCed. duritig 	i.nqui" that 

I was 'told by sombody thAt vicUance teeM 	 *y.cooperat'iOfl, 

an4. that krwwing this ran way, fr the seie 	 the 
17 

vigilanoteaa. On the contrary, from the ,vi4Incø adduced in 
the rOt'iD.BrahmO, CTI/GJ-Y, again,it 'is est&Atsh.4 that I was 
called ui and I turied and did not come to him statng that I was 
off duty(Afls. to Q.No..12 put by I.e.). From  th1a\a$denCe 'it i.S 
evident that I was not told that I was called b Ce tem,i 
and. that for what puxpose I was cafl..ed wasA not 	 t.o rn. 
By no stretch of imagination t1is constitutes noco\3peati9fl 
with the 'vigilance teas, I further state that there 1ki\I0 1140 
enjoir4ng the. xailway servantstO cooperate with 	

. 

officials failure 	obserVe'which would entail. 

act1n. 	 - 

I submit that this charge is riot proved. 	
. \ 

(4) Isubmit that the inquiry:o.fficr'$ finding on e4Ch. artile. 
of..charge is:pervexs.e, base&. orro.evidence, and is 3uch that  
no reasonable man acting reasonably would kayo irrid t it 
on the basis Q evidence adi*ced during the inquiry. 

2, Disci.plinaXY order 	
', 	 a 

(1 	In respect of thø disctpliniay order passed by the DQ/VLM3 , 
I uake the following submissions. 

2j .  4~i.imLt* The charge memor.ndum No.C/Con/UiVMi$C/ 96  
tNLK_HTC, GUYY dated 12.Z 96 as issued and signed by Shri J.L. 
Darkia, Senior Divisional Copu*erctal Manager, Lwsdi.ng, who was 
a JA Grade Officer. Once the disciplinary proceeding was 
instituted by a JA Grade Officer, an officer subordinate to him 
was neither authorised nor empowered to either appoint the 
inquiry officer 	nor an Qfltcer subordinate to a 	Grade 

rPHtcer could consider and pass final order after thanquiry. 
!But in 	C ase:, fterthe..charge shcet was issued:b'a JAgrade 
Officer, the proceedingsweie hijacked by  
.inferior :in: rank .t. the :origini.dlsiPlinarY authdrit 
also appointed the inquiry officer vido order dt.l0.3 0 2Q00 nd 



4 .  

	

. - 	AOL, 	 •' 3 	 (7) 	 . 

	

ftnauly passed the order imposing the pertalty appoai.ed ágatflStQ 	:.. 44 
In teILIlS of the extant orders of the Rly. Board, final orders should, : 

also be passed by th authotty who initiaed' proceedin9W. AS such.. 

the :app.ointment of the inquiring author3ty 'as'well as the L.nØ 

order pass 	by the DCWLuIfldi'flg th a p±b.ceec'1fl9 intttted by 

J,W is illegal, unlawful and void. 	, 	 . 	

0 • • • • 

:14%  furthe 	ubt _t'ia.t JCJ4/Lutadtfl9, pM 

	

ai 	 ipart froi b.ia 
• -_--acting. thout jurisdiction in. disposing of the proc•ediflg fa11Yo. 

has: g'ivet*. no reasos' for tposing ,the . panalt . His .oxd.r45 

• 	cryptic,' dWchantcal :afld suffers from. noapp..iCatt 0 .-9f 	n4. . 

	

:In of Rule 6 of 	D&A) .R4es, J8, a perzaltY .aw b. 
.for..good,and:sufficient reaon$ only.. 
disc&pl&Tar.Y: w.thority i., not supported by any reas.O.4, .tts 
quite .c:laar.that the .ozder is arbitrary and apriCioUSo.. R*ilway 

	

• 	• 3oard..vie;.ts Jettor No.E(&A)73RG 	ll d.,3.3.78.erijotned all 
the disciplinary authorities that while tinpo'tng any' 
penalties laid 'down in D& .iules, speaking .oders 
reasons for 'imposing a part icuiar penalty must be 'passad. . 1n vtew' 
of this, 2'tho order of ,  DcW/.Lumding is violative of Rule  
and on, thi,s ground alo.n the order of DCJ4/Lumding imposing, penalty. 

	

.is.liable:'tObeset'aSide.. . 	. 	•• . 	 . 	, 	••,,• •:'. 	
': 

DC)4/L.uindlng in the ordex imposing penalty has iippo5ed two 
penalties,. 'namely,. reduction in rank from the. post W. Hd.WG}1Yto 
Jr. TC whiCh i,s:a penal:t.y prescribed under Rtile 6(vi) of the 'rules 
arid als'9' imposed the penalty of reduction of? pay: to the. initial 
grade of TC vhich is a distinct penalty under Rule o(') ofthe 
rules0 "Iiiposition of two penai.tias is illegal, ultravirs the 
Rule , ibid. and it' suffers f± the vLce of dguble jeopardy. As such 
the order is liable tobe set aside and quashed. 

£ further submit tht the orde 	 tonr of reduc 	.ns&pk from 
the peat o.' HdTC to irTC possd 	 i 
uncot.ol in that . aa promeu to tie post z Ht4C by 
Sr.DCI4C1ZU 'aa4 no authority subordinate in rank t 3r.D/LJO 
can im remoVe from the post Qf Hd.TC to a lower. post0 Thus, the 
order is violatiVe of Article 311(1) of the Constitution and as 
such the order imposing the penalty is liable to be set aside and 
qua shud. 	 • . • • 	: 	• 	• 	 • • 

C. Subrn ssion' 	 . .,.. 	. 	. 	 . 	. 	
. ,.• 	. 

In view of the foregoing, I pray tna tne order 
imposing the two penalties on we my kindly be set aside and 
quashed and the charges fraaied ainst me may k..nd.1y be dropped0 

Thanking you 
Yours faithfully, 

- 
reduced to Jr.T/GHY 

Copy'to Dc.tLurnding for hi's, kindinfo:mator and necessary 
in tem of RUle 21(3), ibid.,. 	• 	• 	r-i 	 4" • . 	 N 	- - ,Y 	' 	'- 

	

• 	 •• •. 	(N. •  L. 	Kern). 
• 	• 	 . . 	 • . 	• • Kd.Tc/GHY 	. 

	

• 	 • . 	reduced to Jr.TC/GHY 



).L 	JIL 

Div L. 1 	- i 1\.!."  

OiC 	/J/i'iisCJ ) C?. ' 

:.. 

d.IC/ Gill now Jr.i/GI1Y. 

Thr :- CTI/GliY. 

Revowtng AuthOritY (ADRN/LMG) after cefulLy 
exaiirintion ,f the case and Penalty )rder of D.L (DC1'Vt2G) 

has dctde t irnps 	the penalty of reductt-n to Lowr •  stage 

for 3 years with Loss f SeniOftyo 

io arnere)Y givext an. OpptUfltY - 	aki.n 
representation of the penalty prpsed. Such represattDfl, 
if any, sflouL be rw4é in witiflg and SLLbmitted zxxx Vy, as to  
reac thc ndGrsignCd within a per id. of tori days frrn the n  
da 	of i eipt .f chs nice 

( 
J, Jwt1r ) 

- 	 Div 1. C; snrierc i.L;;MarU.ger 
N.F,Raitwy, 

-n  AP'. 	- 

M 

Cer idtobetru C 

AdvocgM, 
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to.C/C 0v 124/ isC/ 9(NLK-Hd. -(ILj 

0i..1ce of the 
DivL. Railway ManagerC), 

L L(t3 11g. 

jt. 1t. 09.2003 

To,. 
 

Shri N.L. Kzira, 
IC/GHY. 

Thro:- SMJ cIYGaz) 

Sub :— Representation to the show 
cause notice No.c/ON/r24/ • 

	

	 Misc/9(N-Hd.iC-G1iiO,. 
dt.22/07/2003 0  

Ref :— Your represcntctin dated. 
- 	.2/og/2003. 

jDflii/thG .( flevtsi.onirxg Authority ) having gone 
tiwougr the case considered that the gravity of your effence 

ants severe 	rmof puniskuient and reviewed tne. Penalty 
by anennance Penalty of rectuctionto lower stage i.e. grade 
fr 2.5 yer.s with' Lss of senörtty .(c..i.) 

The abve Penalty sall tal:e L f±ect fom 1.03.03. 

.(J.3thir) 
Divi. CommerciJ. Manager 

- 	 N.F.Railway, Lunidthg. 

Copy to;- 1. 	G(E. 	& B, T/1i1l) fer irtfrmtion and 
necessary action. plên.se . This is in refernce to oarLier 
NIP 	 I.- GIIY) d t.3 0  02.2003. 

.P0/iY for information and necessary action please, 
This is in roference. to earlier NIP 
9 (iLic-hd,T-aIY) dt03.02.20. 

Dy.C:VO/T/MLG fr infrriat ion in refrene to his Letter 
Vig/94/1/119/95 dt.2.0.2O3, 

.SM/GHY.(Giz)/ IY for information. lie isdv ised to hnndovej 
t e10 Letter to the sf I Concexrc- obtairing (c1nowlcdge 

. merit atid send ti-ie same to tl1is olfice. 

• 	 (J. Jmir) 
Divl ConiierciaL Manager 
LF.Railway, Luriding. 

ti• 
Col'V 



F.Fit LYL 

.CjCk kMtsc/9(N..I..GliL) 

ull-,  

•\ 	
'\: 

Off 	Of the  
Dlvi. ai1u4y }ftuerC), 

Ludtng. 

Dt.31/1O/2Q3 

/ 

Tel  

31w1 N. L. Kara, 
n 

Trir - JV G4/ 01Y. 

U.. 

In supe: 	t this efXico Letter e.C/CO1( 
i/Misc/9 (1 	ii.iX ) 	 Rev tlgAutherl.ty (IIJR)V 

LMG ) has decided to iipese the Pertatty of redctin, to lower 
rado RS.40.s6000) at initial Scale of Pay for 26 yearawitt't. 

loss a f enterity,. 

ou are hereby divert an •ppertunit.y of i:ing 
44he penalty propo3eth Sucii rp 	i.;airt .i any, Should be r.-Iada inrtth and iubiitted se ai 	re.ch the drsia$ 	c!ir a pri9d o 	da 	ri;a ri& auOf recwipt 

of thla aotjcc.. 

• 	•. 

Dlvi. C oxL lvianager/ I, 
LF.Xa1Lway, Lwdi.n 

) 

Md to be-OVACOPY 



• ___ .•.::.. 

io.C/GOI'/ UI/i &c/ 9 (NLK-HiC..4 °Gi1l ) 

To, 
Wu'i N. L. •Karn,. 

lid. T/Qill (áow LC/Glil 
) 

o 

L Thro; -. Sf1/ GAZV Gill ). 

ofrcof tho 
Divl.RaiJiiy Manaor(C), 

L'Uri. 

Dt.212.2003. 

In 	igR Suporsession to this oifl.ce 19ttor 14o0C/ 
) dt.1o9,2oO3 rov * I. sloning Author ity 

(JJlTh1/u1G) has.passed the 1611.owing ordQrs:- 

I have one through appeal AdUQt.1 SLrj N.L.Karn an 
ful.L case aajh, Punishont projOsed• i,e9 	 on to Lower ra(lo 
(Rs.4000-6000)t initiaL scale of pay for 2.5 ors with loss of 
seniority holds good. 

Tho bovo. penaLty shall. take of 	t from  

\ AAr) • 	 DivL.riril. 	nnaor, 
1'. 1'. 1t. 1Wfl 	L11(l.flL 

Copy to:- 1. DffPl/p/Lt'IQ (lT/Cndre & 1T/uj.l1). foi triforciatiori and 
1iccossry action please, This is li reference to 
your Lot ter 140.L/1_N(T) dt.7 .1Q.2Qj, 

4:, . UTOIGIly for inforrnatjn and .nocos2uy action pLeas c. 
• This is reforoaco to earlier lottoi No.C/CON/L/Hsc/ 

dt.1o9.o3, 
3. VGZ/G1I1 for inforrmtjon, 110 is uisod to handocr 

this La ttor to the staff Concerned ç) tainjri acJnotLcc1c. 
riorit arid sond the 'sam .0''*tO this , of1c. 

• 	 S  

( J0 Jrinir ) 
DivConiL. Hanaer,. 
N 1 • ni Lw ay, L uri.1i og 

N 

44 VOCtta 

,øt'I 

5- 	 ••• 

1. 

I 
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To, 
The Divisional Commercial Manager, 
N. F. Rly,/ Lumding 

Sub :— 
My appeal Dated 27-03-04 & 21-6-04 preferred to DRM / Lumduig 

Ref :— Your letter N. C I Con / LM / Misc /96 (NLK - HTC - GuY) dated 13-7-04. 

Sir, Respectfully while acknowledging your communication dated 13-07-04, advising 
me to approach CCM / MLG, I beg to submit that so long in this case DCM / LMG (Your 
honour) was Disciplinary authority and reverend ADRM I LMG was Appellate 

authority, no justice reached me rather injustices have been enhanced. 

DAR / 1968 - Rule'.18(III), 19(11), & 25(V) (a to d) provide me a last chance to 

approach the princil authority of the Division (DRM / LMG), when reverend ADRM 
(enhanced the Penalty) will act as Disciplinary authority of the case. 

particular, the entire matter related to my duties performed at the Division, obviously 
DRM / LMG would be the appropriate final Appellate authority to render justice to me. 
Rules are specific, DRM / LMG being the final authority may confirm, modify, set-aside 
the impugned order, of punishment of even No. dated 8- 12-03, or remand the case to any 
other higher authority (if thought necessary). 

It is therefore requested that your kind, honOur may be pleased to arrange put- up 
both of my appeals dated 27-03-04 and dated 2 1-06-04. before respected DRM I LMG, 

for the sake of justice and fair play. 

A line at your end is eagerly awaited. 

P)/ 	Abr/L!c5 

Dated 22-09-04 	 Yours faithfully, 

4k4' 
i3i 

ç(4J 

q 
b Stat10n iNM 

t4. . 

jC\Jc'\ 

NXM'yO/'A Lid KOTYI~ 

N. L. Karn 
Hd. TC / GHY 

 

eJieob€fl 

Advocatso  
Dots  



Advance copy send direct 

To, 
The Chief Commercial Manager, 
N. F. Rly/ Maligaon. 

Through proper channel. 

Sub :- An appeal praying revocation of punishment 

Ref :- DCM / LMG'S Letter No. C / Con / LM [Misc. / 96(NLK-HTC-GHY) 
Dated : 8/12/2003 & letter of even No. dated 13.07.2004 advising me to approach 

(CCM / MLG) your kind honour. 

Sir, 	 - 
Respectftully I beg to submit that having exhausted the hannel at Disciplinary Authority (DCM 

/ LMG) as well Appellate Authàrity (ADRM / LMG), and having been aggrieved by their incoherent 
punishment orders, I beg to prefer this humble appeal under. advice of DCMJLMG, and having recourse 
to Rule 18(iii), 19(u) & 25(v) (a to d) of DAR' 1968, against the following amongst others :- 

1) That there is no denial to the fact reiterated times and again that on 20/6/95, I performed evening shift 

duty scheduled to be terminated at 21.00 hrs. Onthat day about 20/30 to 20/40 hrs, one familiar person 

(commuter) sought my help in getting to board 2423 Dn Rajdhani Express of 2 1/06/95. As per 

reservation chart available at (3uwahati (additional chart form HQ not reached till then) he and one his 

company had no confirm but wait list tickets. On being insisted by them and with the express permission 

of then shift In-Charge CT! Sri B. Aich, I consulted the chart and found (2) two berths of BJU Quota 

were available from GHY to upto BJU. The commuter requested me to allot those two berths to them; 

accordingly I issued slip for procurement of tickets. By that time, night shift staff started reaching duty 

to be commenced from 21 hrs, sà also did Sri Brahma CTI.I told Sri Brahma to kindly arrange entry of 

two names in the chart to whom 1 issued slip. But surprisingly, Sri Brahma not only declined but also 

suggested me not to make any entry. Sri Brahma's suggestion did not console my sense of duty, coupled 

with human obligation to a familiar person, particularly when I already involved myself by issuing them 

slip for tickets, had to complete the process with entry of their names in the chart even with little 

detention for that time being. Although I was in hurry to attend my daughter suffering from mental 

derangement (photocopy enclosed), had to make time close by going personally to ticket counter, 

where I found the commuter killing time for an exchange of mere Rs. 100/- (cost of the tickets Rs. 

2,100/-). I helped him with Rs. 100/- and return to office with their names and tickets to make entry in 

the chart, after completion of work I went out of office by about 2 1/40 hrs and handed over tickets to the 

commuter, when he returned me Rs. 100/- with thanks. Soon after I departed the commuter and 

approached the gate to exit, one gentleman (latter, known Sri  Gurdeep Sinh, II/Vig/SS/Rly-BD) called 

hello to me from distance behind. I looked back and found Sri Brahma CTI approaching beside that 

gentleman. I had reason to think and I thought that the new chap might be in need of similar some 

assistance, and Sri Brahma CTI was enough to help him. I did not pay further attention, because I was 

already late, and left for my daughter in humness. 

Contd... 2 

Cert(ied to be tr , ç 0opy 



£ 

-: Page 2:- 

That my innocent indifference to the call of an anonymous (till then) was seriously viewed, 
followed by the inception of the case under reference is ramification of whims and fancies 
of'll/Vig/SS/RB team. This they processed to give me a lesson, being interested to satiate 
their ego & career, and seeing me a soft target. A piece of paper written by an anonymous 
(PDI3 of the case) they cooked up on 21/6/95, entailing a hideous complaint addressed only• 
to them (?) but none of GHY orofN.F. Rly, lodged (as if) by passengers whom I helped on 

20/6/95 in course of my duty in the evening of the day before. A copy of the complaint 
(PD/3) is enclosed herewith. 

That your prudent honour will certainly appreciate'the necessity of strictest test, upholding 
the Rule / Law / Ground reality, in keeping no room for surmise and conjecture for the 
complaint (PD/3) made serious in nature. It is possible by strictly disallowing the proxy 
witness maintaining the principle "An interested witness is no witness", and consulting 
only those relevant key witnesses, whose invariable' attendances are obviously indispensible 
at the fact finding enquiry to reach the truth. It is equally warranted at chapter 
"WITNESSES" 'under Rule 14 of DAR, as well Law of the land. 

That the instant case brought 3 (three) fictional allegations under 3 articles (I, II & Ill) 
of charges, have 3 (three) aspects (Rule, Law and Ground reality) with 3 (three) 
relevant key witnesses, one'for each Article as under :- 

Article I, "Sri N.L. Karn, HTC/GHY being off duty after performing duty from 17/30 to 
21 hrs at GHY, unauthorisedly granted reservation to two passengers against BJU Quota in 
Ac-2 coach 'of train No. 2423 Dn of2l/6/95, despite refusal by on duty CT! / GHY." 

Point raised :- Work complied under Rule, can not be'read otherwise as "Unauthorisedly".. 
The very fact "Refusal by on duty CTI/GHY" at night shift, enough signified my 
retention beyond 21 hrs to complete the specific task already initiated with the consent of 
evening shift CTL'GHY Sri B. 'Aich. That, granting the (alleged) particular reservation 
became part of my duty in order to "maintain devotion to duty" enshrined under Rule 
3(1) (ii) of Rly service conduct Rule 1966. Rule 3(1) reads-Every Rly servant shall at all 
times (i) maintain absolute integrity (ii) maintain devotion to duty, and (iii) do nothing 
which is unbecoming of a Rly servant. 

Witness:- Sri B. Aich CTI IGHY, evening shift In-Charge of 20/6/95, who permitted me to 
do the job. Despite mentioned and recorded, but neither DA nor EQ thought it fit to 
interrogate Sri Aich. 

Article II:- "He granted reservation to both the above passengers as mentioned in 
Article-I, on acceptance of illegal gratification of Rs. 100/ -" 

Point raised:- The very basis of the allegation ws the so-called complaint dated 21/6/95 
(as if) of passengers (PD/3). Obviously never owned up by any of the passengers. Remained 
a cooked-up fiction, concocted at the behest of the vigilance team amongst themselves. Can 
not stand in the eye of law. 

Witness:- Sri Manoj Khurana (PW/4), the so-named complainant shown on PD/3. DA as 
well EQ with repeated utmost efforts even rendering all possible facilities, could not secure 
his appearance to own up the complaint (In fact, PD/3 been cooked up, the so-said 
complainant does not exist). 

Contd ... 3 

4) 
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-:3:- 

(c) Article Ill:- "He did not co-operate the vigilance team of the Rly Board and run away 
when called for in presence of CTI I GHY on duty". 

Point raised:- No Rule or Law supported framing i.ich aberrant allegation, which explicitly 
exposed the whims and fancies of the vigilance team. Very much ignored the ground 
reality that an off-duty staff having personal exigency, can not be implicated with an 
unwarranted distant-call from an anonymous. Such an uncalled-for oral call ordinarily can 
not have any bearing either with the office or with duty demanding co-operation from sthff 
already left office. 

Witness:- Sri Gurdeep Singh (PW/6), one of the member of the team. Who (then 
anonymous to me) called me (for alleged Co-operation) from distance behind. DA as well 
EO could not make him present even.for single day before the prolonged enquiry. 

That barring the aforesaid 3(th±ee) relevant key witnesses, all other witnesses are irrelevant 
though appeared and deposited nothing contrar' to what already submitted by me in 
my statement out-set, supported by all the produced so-said prosecution documents 
(except, the cooked up complaint PD/3,, brought by the interested party). On the face of 
Rule / Law / Ground reality, together with the absence of relevant key witnesses, 
obviously turned all the charges baseless I invIid, and sufficiently on this grounds 
alone all the allegations should and must have been dropped I dismissed. 

That reverend Enquiry Officer (EO) conspicuously in keeping no importance for the 
relevant key witnesses, as well no cognizance to the norms and principles of Natural 
Justice, went under prejudice with mind to oblige the team of II/Vig/SS/RB, took shelter 
under surmise and conjecture as much as architecturally concluded his fallacious report 
stating "All the allegations are proved". Consequently the whole process of enquiry went 
repugnant to Natural Justices. and in total violation of EO's official propriety in holding an 
enquiry. The conclusion thus derived by EO, seriously suffered from ostensive 
aberrationand utter ineptness, as well bad in law, had to be abjured. 

That in the premiss aforesaid, it is most respectfully prayed that your kind prudent honour 
will be pleased to appreciate the fact that the penalty imposed and enhanced beyond my 
retirement on 31-01-06 "with reduction to lower grade (Rs. 4000-6000) at initial scale of 
pay for 2.5 years with loss of seniority, shall :have effect from 1/8/03" taking into 
account of aforesaid report of EO, is bound to berepugnant to Natural Justice, and bad 
in law. When I being an innocent humble employee do not want any favour, abreast 
must not be denied justice and fair play. Hence, this humble appeal to your kind noble 
honour to be pleased to pass an order to exonerate me from undue punishments, or pass 
such order/orders as deemed fit and proper. For this act of kindness your humble employee 
shall ever pray. 

DA = Two (Mental derangement Certificate of my 
daughter & (PD/3) thc complaint) 

yours faithfully, 

Dated :- 09-02-05 

(N. L. KARN) 
Head TC/GHY 
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Confidefl!I 
Office Of the 

Dlvi. Railway Manager(C), 
Lumding. 

Dt.03.06.2005. 

60' 1  14 

N. F.Rail 

No.C/CONfLM/Misc'96 (NLK4ITCGHY), 

To, 
Sri N. L. Karn, 

TC/GHY. 

(Through- - SM/Gaz/G uwahati.) 

Sub: - Appeal against imposition of, 
 penalty No. C/CON/LM/MiScl'9 6  

(NLKHTC-G11Y) Dt.08.12.2003. 
Ref: - Your appeal dated.09.02.2005, addressed to CCM/Maligaofl. 

The Appellate Authority (CCMIIYILG) having )one through your appeal 

has passed the following orer,s: -. 

"I have gone through the relevant papers and the appeal carefully. I find 
no 'reason t alter the orders psSed earlier, therefore, the order passed by ADRM/LMG 

stands" 

V c>,4 	
. 	 (S. C. Kumar) 

Sr. DCM/LMG. 

cIdpy to: - 1. DRM/PILMG (ET/Cadre, ET/Bill) for information and necessary 

cion please. 
SM/Gaz/GHY for information and necessary action please. 

3. APO/GHY for Information and necessary action please. 

Sr.DCM/LMG. 

Cfieobe v 
4dvocd, 
"4., 
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IN THE 

IN THE flLTTERQ 

Shri Naryan Lal Karn 
Versus 4  

TRIBUNAL, EL tF 
Ir) 0 

iOZ 

U 

Applicant 

LQ 

Union of India &, 	Others 	 Respondents 

AND
'  

IN THE N 	OF 
Writtenitemént on behalf of the Respondents. 

The answering respondents respectfully SHEWETH : 

I • That the answering respondents have gone h.ough 

a copy of the ápiilicatiOfl filed and have understood the 

conteflt8 thereof. Save and except the st'ateenta which 
have been specifically admitted hereinbelow or those which 

have been borne on records all other ementa/alleg&tiOflS 

as made in the application are hereby emphatically denied 

and the applicant is put to the strictest proof thereof. 

2. That. for the sake of brevity meticulóe deflial of 

each and*every allegation/Statement made in te application 

has been avoidod.HoWeVeX, the answering respondent has 

confined his replies to those points/allegatiOflS/aVermet8 

of the applicant whioh are found relevant for enabling the 

Hon'ble Tribunal to take a proper decision on the matter. 

3. That the applióation suffers from want of a valid 

	

cause of action. The 	tk± application therefore merits 

dismiSsal. It will be clear from the submissions made in 

subsequent paragraphs that the applicant unauthorised].Y 

gave reservation to two New Delhi bound passengers upto 
Barauni on the GuwahatiNew DelhRaJdhafli Bxpress train 

althou h his duty hours were over and in spi9 of his 
knew well 

that the passengers would be strandfd at Baraufli as the 

berths 
in allotment for Baruni-NeW Delhi passengers. A written 

complaint was submitted by the passengers who alleged 

that the applicant had takofflthem an extra sum of 
R8.I00/.l as illegal gratification (illegal m 

of 

the Railway Board was checking the reservation chart of 

the Rajdhani% Express of 21.06.i5 in the evening of 

20.064?5. They found an irregularitY in the chart 

.•• p..2.....e 
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as the New Ilbi bound passengers were allotted two 
berths in the Barauni quota by the applicant whose duty 
hours were already over. The supervisor stated before the 
team that the applicant allotted the berth6 by picking up .:\ j711 

the chart from the table of the supervisor despite the  
supervisor clearly advising him not at to do so. )n the Z 

circumstances, the Railway Board team called for the 

applicant for enquiry but the applicant reportedly fled 
away.The applicant was thereafter called to the Railway 

Board wliere his statement was recorded. 
The Railway Board team was informed by the OI/I/ 

Guwabati,the supervisor on duty on the evening of 20.06.95, 
that the applicant was on duty at the entrance gate of the 

station trom  17-30  hours upto 21.-00 hours .The applicant 
was 1n no way entrusted with the job of maintaining the 
reservation chart. The G?I informed the team that the 

names of the two passengers in the 
(when he was not on duty) in total 

disregard of his instruction. The OTI identified the appli-
cant before the Railway Board team who wanted to talk to 
him and called him. However, the' applicant reportedly ran 
away from the platform through the exit g'ate in presence 

of the' supervisor. 
The Railway Board's team also talked to the passengers 

concerned on 21.064995 and they gave a written complaint 

that a sum of Rs .100/- was taken from theii as som cl1ed 

service charge (illegal money) for the berths upto Barauni 
against his waiting 1.1st No.11'and 12. They requested for 
action against the offending ètaff as a 'eventi measure. 

A copy of the complaint dated 21.060 
95 wrttten by the complainant is 
annexed herewith an marked ANXU}($A 

On the basis of the eomplaiut and on account 0
,. 
 , 't e 

report by the Railway Board's vigilance team the applicant 

was departmentallY proceeded; against by issue ofa a 
major penalty memorandum.. He was afforded the required 

opportunity to defend himself in the' departmental enquiry 

which found that all the charges were proved against his. 
Based on this report the applicant was asked to show cause 
as to why he should notbe issued a major penalty.Ofl receipt 
of his reply, the applicant was punished with reduction in, 

rank for 2J years with cumulative effect. 
It would thus be seen that the applicant has no 

cause of 'action and the application merits dismissal. 

•.. P.3..... 

applicant entered the 
chart at 21..30 hours 
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4.1. That the application suffers from a wrong 
understanding of the role of a Railway servant towards 	5. 
the travelling public who deserve to be helped in the 
course of their journey and not exploited by taking 	.. 

advantage of the difficulties they face.The respondents 	z 

submit that unless exemplary punishment iè meted out to 

such undesirable elements the travelling public will 
continue to suffer. As the departmental DAB, enquiry found 

the applicant guilty of the charges framed against him, be 

had to be punished by following the extant procedur,which 

was done. The application therefore mrits dismissal. 

5. Pè.rawise comments: 
5.1 ." That in regard to paragraph 11.1 the respondents 

beg to state that the service life of the applicant as Head 

Picket Collector of Guwabati Railway station has been under 

unfavourable attention for some time.In one case of serious 

misconduct revealed by a decoy check of corrupt practice )c 
involving passengers the applicant was ebargesheeted an 
15.01.98. In that case, after following due DAB procedure, 
the applicant was penalised by reversion as Junior Picket 
Collector for one year with cumulative effect on 16.09.2004. 

The applicant baa challenged this punishment before the 
Hon'ble Tribunal under 0.A.290/2005. 

It is submitted that the service life of the 

applicant is far from clean. 
5.2. As regards paragraph 42, the respondents 

have no remarks to offer. 	 - 

5.3. As regards paragraphs 4.3 and 4.4 1 respondents 

beg to state that the, applicant has himself admitted that 

in the evening of 20.06.95 his duty was at the entrance 

gate of the station from 17-30 to 21-00 hours.His duty 

did not include allotment of berths •  in trains. However,at 

about 21-30 hours,whefl be was not on duty,the applicant 

entered the names of two passengers in the reservation 

chart of next morning 'a Rajdhani tipress in cotal disregard 

of the instruction oftile CPI, his èupervisor.AS regards 

the timing the applicant himself has stated "By that time 

the night staff started attending duty to be"cômmeflced 

from 21-00 hours".The pleas of "moral obligation" and, 

sense of passioñU etc.are no*hifig but attempts at covering 

his guilt.Pbe applicant baa clearly aittéd "He had 
completed the entire process and iasued re8ervatiofl to the 
said person" although he had no authority and he did so 

although his duty hours were over. 	. 
As regards the illegal gratificatiOn of Es .100/- 
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the'applioaflt has cleverly tried to cover up the transao-' 

stating that what be received from the passenger was 

the return of the sum given by him to the passenger who  

could not buy the ticket for want of cbange.This story \ '. 

could not be accepted as the same passenger complained 

that the applicant bad.charged him Rs.100/.. as illegal 
L 

money (service charge). 
5.4. That as regards paragraph 4.5 the respondents 

have no remarks to offer as the same is part of the records. 

5.5. That as regards paragraph 4.6 the respondents 
beg to state that in the interrogation in the Railway Board's 

office the applicant admitted his misconduct by a recorded 

statement there. 

5 • 6, That as regards paragraphs £4.7 and 4.8  the 
respondents deny that the list of documentS and the list 

of witnesses were not sent to the applicant along with the 

memorandum of charges. The applicant has admitted that he 

was again sent the same subsequently. As regards the presence. 
of the complainant in course of the enquiry, respondents 
repeatedly tried to obtain his presence by sending letters 

in his New Delhi address along with necessary first class 

passes tocóver the journey. However, as the complainant 

had already given his complaint in writing to the vigilance 

team of the Railway Board at Guwahati station on 21.06.95 

and. as the witness could not be forced to attend the enquiry 

as a member of the public the enquiry had to be completed 

with other witnesses being present for vita.), evidence. 

5.7. That as regards paragraphs 4.9 and 4.10 the 
respondents beg to state that the Enquiry Officer deals 

with a large number of cases arising out of vigilance cases 
and he is an ex-cañre officer liable to be transferred due 
to exigency of service. Therefore, when Shri K.Saha, the 

incumbent Enquiry Officer was transferred his place was 
taken in posting by Shri LSaikia and he was automatically 

• to enquire the applicant's càse. There was nothing irre- 
• gular in the same. As regards time taken, it is stated that 

no rule was violated and time taken was considered reason-

able considering the fact that a large number of witnesses 
had to be covered and the defence counsel had to be called 

from interior area of Bihar where<settled after retirement. 

5.8. That as regards paragraphs 4.11 and 4L12,tbe 

. . .i. 5. . . . 

-S 

Ak 
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respondents beg to state that the departmental. enquiry 

was condioted in a correct 'inannx by'keèp.ñg the ruis 

and procedures in view and by affording opportunity to thee 

charged official to defend hiniselt in compliance with the 

demands of natural justice. The Diéciplixiary Authority had . 

applied his mind in gdlng r6ug1the enquiry report and. 

imposed tfie'pe'nalty of reversion of the aipiicant to 
post of Junior Ticket Collector for 30 months. 	* 

5.9. That as rerds paragraphS 4.15 24,14 and 4.15, 
the respondents beg to state that when cases of serious 

offence arising out of vigilance investiationB arise, the 

disciplinary authority's order of pñisbment i & vieàd
11  

by a competent authority. In this ceO the order of punish-

nient issued by the DCN,%umding was reviewed by the next 

higher authority and annexure XIII of the O.A.was issued 

on this account.The applicant was given an-opportunity to 

make his representation against the proposed penanty. 

Annexure XIV of the O.A. reduced the penalty period to2 

21 years but made the punishment cumulative. This letter 

did not mention the grade to which the applicant was reduced 

and hence Annexure XV had to be issued to remove the tech-

nical flaw of the letter at AnnexireXIV of the O.A. 

5.10. That as regards paragraph 4.16 9  the respondents 

beg to state that orders of punishment issued by the Disci-

plinary authority is examined by a higher authority to find 

out if the level of punishment is commeflauratf with the 

offence committed. This examination is different from the 
technical o9nsider&tion of statutory appeal for which there 

are specified rules in the DAR procedure. It was technically 
neàessary that the statutorf appeal submitd by the appli-

cant should have been disposed of by issued of an order. 

It was under these requirements that Axinexure XVI of the 

O.A. was issued. It is submitted on behalf of the respondents 

that the disposal of the appeal was as per rule. 

5.11. That as regards paragraphs 4.17 and 4.18,the 

respondents beg to state that the appellate authority on 

orders of DCM is flR according to schedule of power 
and. 

hence the appeal ot the applicant was disposed of by the 

ADRfl/Lumding. As the ne*t review in such cases lies with 
Chief Commercial t'lanager, Naligaofl, the applicant was 

the 
advised to submit his review petition to that official. 

...P.6... 
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The Chief Commercial Manager upheld the order of punish-

ment issued by the LflRM/Lumding after having gone through 

the appeal of the aplicánt and all other relevant papers. 

This was done as per rule and adhering to the principles CIO 

of natm'al justice. 
In the circumstances narrated above 
the respondents beg to state that 
the applicant has endeavoured to 
mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal by 

• 

	

	 misrepresenting the facts and has 
failed to show any cause of action. 

• 	 It is therefore submitted that the 
O.A.has no merit and deserves to be 
dismissed with costs. 

And for this act of kindness as in duty bound the 

respondents shall ever pray. 

• 	VERIFICATION 

it Shr. 	 •, son of 	_____ 

aged about 'yearS and at present 

wokg as 	do hereby solemnly affirm 

that the contents Ofpmragraph NoB. I to 501 are true 

to the best of my knowledge and are based on record which 
I believe to be true and the rest are my bumble submissions 

before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
And I sign tbL verification on this the_d.ay 

of 	 __12006. 

~&?v 
Signature 

DesignatiQ 	 Fq 
• 1'. fjv1. rrr-1. ?':'c,: 

c• \.. 

t. 

,Aj 

/ 
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True Copy 

fl..MANOJ KHURANA 
SN- 26/126,West Pate! Nagar 
New Delhi at Guwahati 
New Delhi-li 0008 

2) POONAM GUPTA 
as above 

To, 
The Vigilance Inspector 

Railway Board 
New Delhi at Guwahati 

One IC of Guwahati met me and told me that he will get me a 
confirmed ticket for Barauni since I was not having a confirmed ticket. He told me that 
you can get it extended within the train. Later I caine to know that one can not extend a 
ticket in. Rajdhani Express and I had to go to New Delhi. I was in W.L - 11 & 12 in AC- 
2 tier and I got it cancelled and that TC gave me a slip through which I bought a ticket 
till Barauni in AC- 2 tier for Rs 2180/- on 20-6-95 for journey on 21-6-95 by Rajdhani 
Express. He took Rs 100/- as service charges( illegal money) from me . Please take 
necessary action against him so nobody in future has to face so much of trouble. 

Cçhanking you. 

Y) 

CN- 
	 - Sd- 

21-6-95 

Is ts 


